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Vicar for Clergy Database
Clergy Assignment Record (Detailed)

Rev John Anthony Salazar, Sch.P.

Current Primary Assignment

Birth Date 1/1/1901

Birth Place

Diaconate Ordination

Priesthood Ordination 10/20/1984
Diocese Name

Date of Incardination

Religious Community Piarist Fathers
Ritual Ascription Latin

Ministry Status Left Archdiocese
Canon State Relig. Order Priest
Begin Pension Date

Seminary

Ethnicity English

Fingerprint Verification and Safeguard Training

Date Background Check
Virtus Training Date

Age: 112
Deanery: 0

Incard Process ]

Assignmént History

Assignment
Left Archdiocese, Faculties and Assignment Terminated., PRIEST NOT TO
MINISTER.

Casa Calasanz, Los Angeles Resident, Resident

Beginning Date Completion Date
2/12/1986

10/20/1984 2/11/1986
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WARRANT

MINIC1PAL QOURr OF EASY LOS ANGELES JUDICLAL DISTKICY

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STALE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, Case No. A7/82s3
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JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR {

befendam: (s)
' |

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

- On and petween February 1, 19u ana February 28, 19w, in tne County of
Los Angeles, the crime ot LEWD ACT UPON A CHILD, in violation ot PENAL CODE
SECTIUN 28%(a), a Felony, was committed by JOHN ANTHONY' SALAZAR, who did
willtully, unlawrully, and lewdly cammit a-lewd and lascivious-act upon and
with the body and certain parts and members thereof of REDACTED a
ch:.ld urder the age of tourteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing
to, and gratlrylng the lust, passions, and sexual desires of the said
.defendant (s) and the said child. '

£ R X R X

"

N . ,q

On and between Aprit 1, 19w> and June 1, 1985, in the County of Los”
Angeles, the crime of LEWD ACT UPON A CHILD, in violation ot PENAL CODE SECTION
288(a), a Felory, was committed by JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR, who did wilirully,
unlawtully, and levdly comait a lewd and lascivious act upon and with the body
and certain parts and mempers tnereof of REDACTED a child under the
age of fourteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, and
gratirying the lust, passions, and sexual desires of the said defernam:(s) and
the said child.

Qunr 2
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13562

CCl1 001508



RCALA 009128

QuNT 3

On and between April 1, 198> and June 1, 19%, in the County of Los
Angeles, the crime ot LEWD ACT UPON A CHILD, in violation ot PENAL CODE SECT ION
288(a), a Felony, was committed by JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR, who did wilirully,
unlawtully, and lewdly commit a lewd and lascivious act upon and with the body
and certain parts and members thereot of REDACTED » @ chiid under the
‘age of tourteen years, with the mterxt of arousing, appealing to, and
gratitying the lust, passions, and sexual desires of the sa1d defemam:(s) and
the said child.

FxET W
oo 4

'On'and between November 1, 1954 and November 30, 1984, in tne County of
Los Angeles, the crime of SPEC"ALLEG-DEF BEFRIENDS CHILD-288; in violation of
PENAL CODE SECTION 28Y, a Felory, was ocommitted by JOHN ANI'H)NY SALAZAR, who
It is further alleged that at the time of and before the camission of the
above oftense said cefendant(s), JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR made triernds with-saxd
child victim for the purpose ot camnitting an act in violai:ipn of Penal Code
Section 284, within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12us3.0bb(a)(3).
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CCl1 001509



RCALA 0091 29

IDECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PEMURYTHPLI:THE‘FORI'BODE IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND
THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER A778233, CONSISTS OF 4 COUNT(S).

Executed at Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles, on February 3, 1986.

" REDACTED

DECLARANT AND COMtLA INANT

I
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REDACTED DISTRICT ALTORNEY

BY:
REDACTED . m -
AGENCY: LASO ELA : ' FPRELIM.TIME EST.: 1 Hrs.

BOOK ING BAIL QUsIUDY
SALAZ2AR, JOHN ANTHONY - 8/2u/55 : .

4
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It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the tollowing ofrense(s)
has/have been camitted and that there is sufficient cause to believe that the
rollowang defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit: h

(Strike out or add as applicable)

»JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR
QOUNT . SPECIAL
N, CHARGE ALLEGATION
1l P28y(a)
2 © PC288({a)
3 P28u(a)
4 PC288

I order that defendanc(s) be held to answer  theretor and be admitved to bail in
the sum of: ‘ : . '

JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR , i : ‘Dollars
and be committed to the custody of the Sherirt of Los Angeles County until such
bail is given. Date of arraigmment in Superior Court will be: ,

JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR ‘ . in Depks_
at: - AM '

Date: .

Committing Magistrace
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Februsry 12, 1986

REDACTED

. Casa Calaszansz
3951 Rogers St.
Los Angeles, CA 90063

Daar Fathax REDACTED
1 was informed yesterday for the first time of the charges against
Father John Salaxaxr, and today I had the opportunity of meeting with
REDACTED A

1 wish to inform you that the Archdlocesa is herewlth terminating the
appointment of Rev. John A. Salesar,8ch.P., and that as of this date
te no longer posesases the fauuluies of tbe Archdiceese. ‘

It i¢ & concern that Father Salaszar not be in a position wheraby he
<ae be in contaect with youth whils thise investigation is under way.
Kay 1 strongly urge that you do everything possible to pee that this
vill be the asae.

Sincerely yours,

REDACTED

ce3 Rav. John Salazer; Sch.P.

13555

CCl1 001512



RCALA 009132

February 12, 1986

REDACTED

Dear REDACTED

Following up on our telephone conversation of today, I would like to
state again that the Archdiocese wishes to provide counseling for
your sonREDACTED and for your family, if you would be open to that.

AIf you wish to see someone of your own choosing, please lat me know.

‘The Director of Catholic Charities is also very willing to meet with
‘'you In order to arrange for counseling by way of Catholic Charities.
He is

REDACTED

Catholic Charities
1400 West Ninth Street
P.0. Box 15095
Los Angaeles, CA 90015

REDACTED

If I can be of assistance in this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact me. :

Sincerely yours,

REDACTED

13553
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Johri Salazar

gsiersse REDACTED

Dec. 16 molested by Father John. Happened two years ago and
proceeded. Santa Teresita knew two years ago. REDACTED
REDACTED—three boys went to her two years agce and told her what had
happened. She said it wasn't true. A week later she told the
principal. She was going to call the authorities; but the
Secretary, REDACTED tecld her to wait, that they would get
help.

BSon is fifteen.

Going on for one—and—a-half years and told parent last December.
No sexual advances.

Begirming. Camping. Woke up without pants on. Played with him.
Made the boys touch him. Did this separately, but the boys told
each other.

He was teaching at school.

One of the parents knows. REDACTED Mora.

Other boy REDACTED does not want to say anything. |

Father John's doctor has vreported this to the police.

Took children out of school.

‘Therapist REDACTED wanted to speak to REDACTED

Father REDACTED found about other boys from REDACTED

Last weekend he had another boy stay at the house.

Father John is in hospital now.

It has beer reported. He goes to Court in two weeks.

Upset that the principal and the faculty knew and they never said
anything.

He is getting too close to two other boys in the school.

There have been other incidents. Stayed at Case Calasanz.

All the time he stayed, there were other incidents.

There is a Court Date set up.

REDACTED
REDACTED will follow him.
Two families are extremely traumatized.
REDACTED family also traumatized.
Father REDACTED wondered if the Archdiocese should have been
informed.

Thinks the Order needs to begin to address responsibilities for
the students.

REDACTED

13525
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2s12r786 REDACTED can contact him to
set up counseling or we can contract with an outside Firm. Left
message FTorREDACTED to call.

REDACTED g/12/86

REDACTED

A prosecution started at local level in East L.A. Courty Third
5t.

Will go to Superio court.

Have arn attorney. A public defender.

2/713/86 Talked to Detective REDACTED {Was at the Guality Inwn
attending presentation by REDACTED REDACTED She is prosecuting
the case. Easy on him because he is a priest; not seeking jail
but a felony conviction. Feels church did not support her because
a boy stayed at house after report came in. Told her of
situatior, we had withdrawn faculties, order is inexperienced in
these matters. Preliminary hearing 14 or 1B8th—latter I think.
Admitted allegation, assigned public defender. Supericr- Court
hearirng. If not—-guilty plea is made, then there will be a jury
trial. John does not want to put the kids through this. Could not
assure her that he would not be around kids,; but that he would
rot have faculties, and that I understand the deep nature of such
problems. January 15 is when the whole thing started. She is in
contact with the other two parents, and I encouraged them to see
me with a view to counseling.

2s14/786 REDACTED Confirmed that John had
a boy stay over after a report was made.

REDACTED

2/14/86 Talhked with Fathey REDACTED Emphasized the importance of
presenting a plan to the Courts. Getting John away from contact
with adolescents.

a2s18786 REDACTED St. Anthony de Padua

Spoke to REDACTED arnd spoke to Provincial.

Mother wants her to talk to the boy.

Told her rnot to get irmvolved in counseling. To meet with wmother
and boy in order to encourage counseling.

Told her the aother parents could call me for counseling.

4
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2/18/86 Talked to FQ fArchdioccese will pay hal‘t«f lawyer's fee.

Request from REDACTED for legal assistance. REDACTED
REDACTED

Father Salazar is on insurance. Asked REDACTED if she can keep
him on it——requested by REDACTED

zr19,86 REDACTED

Ariother boy called her son. Says Sister at St. Anthony de Padua
told him not to say anything. Told her I talked to sister and
that my main concern was for counseling——that thought sisters
corncery was that he rnot speak to other children.

asassas REDACTED to meet with REDACTED at Chancery
office on Thu. REDACTED family has beern calling up people. John
is iw hospital. The whole community knows about it.

Trial is postponed till March 18.

2ses/86 REDACTED No counseling yet. Has not talked to' 00

REDACTED Told her ta contact me if I can help.

373786 Met with REDACTED sn4 daughter REPACTED (ghe poes to St.
Matthias High School) ‘

Gave them wname of REDACTED and told them to be sure to
contact him. »

3s5/86 REDACTED Superior General here. Community knows.
Johwn responding to REDACTED who went to see him. Suggested

they should keep the public defender until they find out more.
Hearing will be the 18th.

3/26/86 Last hearing postporned until April ist. John has been in
hospital. Has been allowed out a few times. May attend some to

the sessions with REDACTED

3/27/86 Talked toREDACTED Counseling for her son and both
parents OK. Heard Father John was at schcool last Tuesday and that
Father REDACTED had told her that Father Johrn would be doing
community service and that she should ignore him.

Talked to Father REDACTED  Therapist had told then it would be
good to have Father John in therapy with community. Told him of
danger of rumors, misinterpretation. Not to have Father arcurnd at
all. That I would find a meeting place if rneeded.

4/2/86 Father REDACTED Closed hearing yesterday. Lawyer from
Chancery there but REDACTED not allowed to be at hearing.
Good hearing—only public defender. Going to Superior Court.
Probably will be plea bargaining if families don’t press charges.
Plea——if families don't press charges, he might be on probation.
One of the families brought their own lawyer. REDACTED family
brought lawyer. Next hearing 16th of April.

3
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REDACTED Lawyer told him that letter of recommendation
would be good for John.

4710/86 Talked 4+ o REDACTED Let him know REDACTED did not
warnt to talk to him. He knows and will not call. Teld him about
Sicter REDACTED concerns that kids were talking, and also
parents. He and I felt a meeting would only opers up all kinds of
problems. Told him I would call Bister.

Talked to him re REDACTED allegations that John Salazar
suspended her youngest boy because he did not want to be arn altar
boy. Told him I would talk to Sister REDACTED about this.

4/17/786 Arraignment yesterday. Pre—trial for 28th of May. REDACTED
REDACTED was theve. DA says that there is something else. The
families trusted him as a priest, and he took advantage of their
trust. Does not mean that charges can't be dropped. The public
defender is a very good person. He will talk to the DA and do as
much as he can. Abuse of trust is one of them [the chargesl. Mr.
REDACTED js aware of this and will be very attentive to this.
REDACTED will call him and me later. According to law, no one can
get a transcript except when the trial is over.

5/13/86 Talked to REDACTED Told he to wait until after
the hearing, that even then I saw difficulties in meeting with
people openly. She said two sets of parents whose boys are rot
involved are the main promoters of this. Talked to her about REDACTED
REDACTED boy- See notes in Salazar file. :

REDACTED _ {Re John Salazar)

REDACTED boy very fresh. Had been disciplined by Fr.
John——did not do reports. and John increased work until it was 500
words, and he still did not deo it. At that stage, Sister took
over and suspended him. She talked to the other school but does
not think she mentiocned suspension though she mentioned that the

parents did not support the boy or the school.

5/29/86 Postponed till June 30. Reports rnot finished. DA on
vacation, public defender alsc out. June 30.

&6/4/86 Saw John Salazar. Spoke toc me for more than an hour. Is
facing up to the difficulties in his life. His mother a great
problem. Says he is closer to his family than ever before. Does
not think he wants to continue with Order but wants te minister
in some way in the L. A. Archdiccese. Says he feels closer to
thrchdioccese tham he does to Order.

6/6/86 Talked to REDACTED Told her 1 had talked to sister
arnd that she was aware of her other son's suspension and that it
was not because he did not wish to be an altarboy.

4

13528

CC1 001524



RCALA 009143

Told her 1 saw Fir. th {she asked how he was)‘hat he was still
in hospital arnd that he was facing up to the problems in his
life——that rnco one could be more angry at him than he was at
himself. She thanked me for the call. Said that they had changed
parishes and that the other boy cannot get into school.

7/1/86 REDACTED Postponed again because one of the

psychologists appointed by the Court did not turm in his report
because he wants more money.

Postpored until July 29,

John will stay in the hospital. This is on the advice of the
public defender.

REDACTED
Memo to | _
John Salazar called me the cother day wanting me to call the DA to
support him ete. I thought this sounded wrrong, so I called his
lawyer who told me the message was the he, the lawyer, would like
a message from us of support and affirmation.

REDACTED

I have already spoken to our counsel, REDACTED

REDACTED™S mh e rm.  moamom oF ke e R -

RELAREDACTED

1

1
c

8/14/86 Talked to REDACTED <Toid him to get an appointment next
week and to put together medical expenses and that we would help.

11/719/86 John Salazar. Met with him. He is doing well. Told him
that there was no real possibility of faculties for the present

in L.A. He seemed devastated. Mentiorned the possibility of a

S
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residence for him, ard told him I would continue to wark with
hime.

12/2/86 Called REDACTED pogay, John found it very hard, but
understands. Tocld him I would help, even to the extent of finding
a place in a rectory. Told him John could come toc see me.

13330
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‘"MEMORANDUM FROM REDACTED
Date: _ February 12. 1986‘

‘mo:  REDACTED  CONTIINTIAL

RE: ©  REV. JOHN SALAZAR Sch.P.

Yesterday a REDACTED called the School’ Department to report that Rev. John
Salazar. Sch.P. had sexually molested her boy over a period of time. I met with
REDACTED thlS morning. Her son is mow 15 years old and going to Cantwell ‘School.
However, ‘the incidents took- place while. he was a student at. Santa Teresita School.

~ They occurred on a camplng trip and - while he was stay1ng at Casa Calasanz.

REDACTED clalms there were two other boys 1nvolVed. She also said that the
authorities at the school knew of this, but did not report it. . She was aware that
‘Father Salazar had been sent for counsellng to -REDACTED

REDACTED - Father REDACTED  did report this to the authorities, “and there has been
action taken and, accord1ng toREDACTED there will be’'a court hearing within
the next few weeks. Her concern was ‘that Father Salazar be removed from all
possible contacts with. school or with young boys. : '

I spoke to. REDACTED . and hé confirmed that he was seeing Father Salazar
and that he had. reported the: 1ncidents to the police. Father Salazar is in a.
‘psychiatric hogpital, but REDACTED _could not give me its hame and referred
me to Father REDACTED the Superior. Asked if he -thought there was substance
to -REDACTED account, he said he could not answer that, but was taking it
very serlously ' : R ’ S ‘

I ‘found REDACTED calm, reasonable, and concerned. I assured her that I would
be in touch with Father Salazar s superiors right away and also that I would. look
into the possibility of counseling assistance for her son and the youths involved.
REDACTED says that some of the families are traumatized and are definitely
in need ‘of help, and that he hopes the religlous order involved will look towards
ass:Lst:Lng these adolescents. :

I have not yet been able to reach REDACTED but will contlnue to- try. I propose :
to ‘tell - him that the- Archdlocese is w1thdrawing facultles from Father Salazar
»'immedlately, pendlng further :anestigation of the case. '
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REDACTED

EDACTED

April 18, 1986

‘REDACTED

‘Re: RCA/Personnel
o Dear REDACTED

As T told you this mornlng, I thlnk Father Sallzar
-is"'in good hands. I was very impressed with the Public _
Defender, REDACTED __ _ _, He understands:exactly what the ot
.. problems are and I am sure will make every effort to settle
. 'the matter short of a trial if that is possible. It will;.
- of course, depend upon his ability to persuade the dlstrlct
attorney and the trial judge. I have enclosed a letter ‘
" that I wrote to hlm confirming our discussion thls mornlng. -

: Father, I think I have probably gone as far as: necessary.
. REDACTED is going to handle the case all the way through '
- .the trial courts and I consider him well able to do a good

~Job. The main thing is he seems to have a compassionate:

"approach and is interested in the case. He had read the
- transcript of the preliminary- hearing and I notice that’
- ‘he had. underlined certain parts of it so he will not be

;vunprepared when the case flnally gets to serious negotlationS'
- or trial. . :

4 I would like to offer you some advice: I think you
ﬁjshould ‘have Father Salizar obtain from REDACTED 1 a- copy. -
- of the transcrlpt of the hearing that took place at the
.court session in East Los Angeles. That is where the boys
- testlfled.‘ I thlnk you should have that to make your own

13468
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REDACTED
April 18, 1986
Page 2

‘judgments as Father Salizar's superior. 1 am sureREPACTED
REDACTED would supply a copy to Father Salizar if he asked

“for it and I do not think you should be put off in seeing
“the record so that you will be fully informed and better .

' to decide your future course. If I can help further, please

let me know.
' ‘Best regards.
Yours vefy truly.,

- REDACTED
REDAC I ED

 REDACTED

 -Enclosure
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3951 ROGERS STREET- LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90063 - (z13) 261-4432

RCALA 009152

AR i lle T -

CALASANZIAN FATHERS AND BROTHERS HOUSE OF FORMATION

May 05,1986

Dear Friends,

My name is Fr. REDACTED oy provxncial delegate of ‘the

Calasanzxan Fathers ( The Piarists) and I am wrlting this letter in behalf
of Pr. John Salazar a member of our religious community. I am well aware that
you are informed about his situation and take thls opportunity to thank you
for your strong love and support. S

John has been in the hospital since the first week of February

and is doing well. I believe that John has done much work and faced many problems
that have been strong burdens in his life. I am sure that you, like I,believe

that John deserves all the help and support he can get. It is at thls time that
I on behalf of John and our religious community- would like to ask for your help.
On May 28th John will appear: at superior court and is in dire need of Character
Reference letters to be presented to the judge so probatlon will be granted
instead of jail time.

I am sure that you will agree with me that John does not deserve

Jail tlme ‘and you can help us by writing this very important letter on his
‘behalf. Here is an outline/idea of the letter that we are asking for.

1'
2.

Use personal,church,business 1etterhead

can be typed or hand written

can be in Spanish or English

address letter: To whom it may concern

Introduce. yourself,position,how long have you known John and in what
capacity ( friend,family,priest, teacher,classmate etc...)

What are John's strenghs and talents

What has John personally done for you that has impressed you, helped you

Other important things that could be of help to convey to the judge
that John is a good person.

Please keep this letter and all infopmation that you know about

John and his situation CONFIDENTIAL. Please destroy this letter that I am:

send¥ng you after you have written your letter. When you have completed your
letter please mail it to me ats:

REDACTED
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Write the word CONFIDENTIAL on the left hand corner of the envelope, .
please. If you have any questions please feel free to call me at (213) 261-LL32.
411 letters are needed by Wednesday,May 2lst.

I sincerely thank you for your strong support and love far our brother
"John., May our Lord constanly bless you and keep you close to his heart. Let us
constantly pray for. our' brother John during this difficult and ‘trying times.

- REDACTED

13471
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& w*™ REDACTED

REDACTED

call from REDACTE_D ..oalazar trial
postponed again until November—--public
defender thinks this is good as he can keep
working out things with the DA and the
penalty may come out a little better; thus
it is not a waste of time. Fr. Salazar 1is

living with a family who have been very good
friends of tis.

Any decision on the bills?

REDACTED
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o MEMORANDUM ¢
DATE:
CTED

FROM:___RED A

TO:

RE: o

1 Ax,
Call from Fr. John Salazar. /

Trial date extended to December 31.
It seems more positive.

If you want to call him, he can be

reached at REDACTED
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Archdiocese of Los Angeles
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Elementary Schools

1520 West Ninth Street
Los Angeles, California 90015
(213) 385-8132

SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORT

School ;57 ﬁ 077 ‘h Cit% é?’ g Difﬁic_t

Principal RReIRAL @ M ; z [ Te{ebhone

Abused PuplIREDACTED %% ﬁ g ) A ;
. . 7 .

Reported By . o Date(// / _7_—[ % )

Nature of Ab '

WWWZM?R

Evidence
District Director Date
REDACTED
Superintendent Date / / _E %
REDACTED

Recommended Action

By Whom To Whom

Chancellor ’ Date

FORWARD ORIGINAL TO CHANCELLOR RETAIN COPY IN SCHOOL FILE

13465
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ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES ‘3 .P ii
1531 WEST NINTH STREET -

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90015-1194
(213) 251-3200

REDACTED

November 18, 1986

REDACTED

Casa Calasanz
3951 Rogers St..
vLosAngeles, CA 90063

Dear Fatheri?EDACTED

I have been wantlng to get in touch w1th you. for some time
‘to tell you that I am pursuing the request for some
assistance, but I am being held up by lack of response
from the Financial off;ce. However, I will. contlnue

to push and ask for some solution to this matter.

I saw. John today and we discussed his future. I -did

tell him that I could not see his faculties beihg

renewed here for . the- present, and I think the news was
somewhat devastatlng to hlm.

I mentloned to John that I would contlnue to work with
you on p0351b111t1es -for a residence for him, and. I
indeed hope to be in contact with you on that. " I realize
how hard it is for him at ‘the moment, but hope that the
definite information about faculties will enable hlm to
focus on. other p0551b111t1es for the future.

I am go;ng out of town for awhlle, “but w1ll be-invtouch
with you next week, after my return. For your part,
please do not hesmtate to call me. o :

Slncerely,

- REDACTED

13452
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John Salazar

2/12/86 Mrs. REDACTED

Dec. 16 molested by Father John. Happened two vears ago and
proceeded. Santa Teresita knew two years ago. REDACTED
REDACTED-—thyree boys went toe her two years ago and told her what had
happerned. She said it wasn't true. A week later she told the
principal. She was going to call the authorities, but the -
REDACTED REDACTED tald her to wait, that they would get
help. .

Son is fifteen.

Going on for one—and—a-half years and told parent last December.
No sexual advances.

Begirming. Camping. Woke up without pants on. Played with him.
Made the boys touch him. Did this separately, but the boys told
each other.

He was teaching at school.

One of the parents knows. REDACTED Mom.

Other boy REDACTED goes not want to say anything.

Father John's doctor has reported this to the police.

Took children ocut of school.

Therapist REDACTED wanted to speak to REDACTED

Father REPACTED found about other boys fromREDACTED

Last weekend he had another boy stay at the house.

Father John is in hospital now.

It has been reported. He goes to Court in two weeks.

Upset that the principal and the faculty krnew and they never said
anything. ‘
He is getting too close to two other boys in the school.

There have been other incidents. Stayed at Case Calasanz.

All the time he stayed, there were cther incidents.

There is a Court Date set up.

Father REDACTED

REDACTED will follow him.

Two Ffamilies are extremely traumatized.

REDACTED family also tvaumatized.

Father REDACTED gondered if the Archdiocese should have been
informed. :

Thinks the Order needs to begin to address responsibilities for
the students. '

REDACTED

1 : 13556
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REDACTED

2/18/86 can contact him to
set up counseling or we can contract with arn outside Tivm. Left
message for REDACTED to call.

REDACTED 271i2/86

Westwood Hospital

22tz 5. Barrington, L.A. 90025

A prosecution started at local level in East L.fi. Court, Third
St. '

Will go to Superior court.

Have anrn attorney. A public defender.

2/13/86 Talked to Detective REDACTED (Was at the Quality Inn
attending presentation by REDACTED « Bhe is prosecuting
the case. Easy on him because he is a priest, not seeking jail
but a felony conviction. Feels church did not support her because
a boy stayed at house after report came in. Told her of
situation, we had withdrawn faculties, order is inexperienced in
these matters. Preliminary hearing 14 or i8th——latter I think.
Admitted allegation, assipned public defender. Superior Court
hearing. If rnot—guilty plea is made, thenm there will be a jury
trial. John does not want to put the kids throupgh this. Could not
assure her that he would rnot be arcound kids, but that he would
not have faculties, and that I understand the deep nature of such
problems. January 13 is when the whole thing started. She is in
contact with the other two parents; and 1 encouraged them to see
me with a view tc counseling.

as14786 REDACTED . Confirmed that John had
a boy stay over after a report was made.

Westwood Hospital, Barrington

REDACTED. = _ .. Casa Calasanz

REDACTED po e the case now, but REDACTED is going to work with the
commuriity.

REDACTED

REDACTED i has my rumber.

REDACTED

Public Defender REDACTED

2/14/86 Talked with REDACTED Emphasized the importance of

presenting a plan to the Courts. Getting John away from contact
with adoclescents. i

2/18s86 REDACTED St. Anthony de Padua

Spoke to REDACTED y and spoke to Provincial.

Mother wants her to talk to the boy.

Tcold her not to get involved in counseling. To meet with mother
and boy in order tc encourage counseling.

Told her the other parents could call me for counseling.

a2
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2/,18/86 Talked to Q hrchdiocese will pay hai.)of lawyerts fee.
Request from REDACTED for legal assistance. Talked to Mr.
REDACTED He will get a lawyer. FatherREDACTED ig to talk to M.
REDACTED and find out costs involved.

Father Balazar is own insurance. Asked REDACTED if she can keep
him on it—requested by FatheyrREDACTED

2719786 mrs. REDACTED ,

Another boy called her son. Says Sister at St. Anthony de Padua
told him not to say anything. Told her I talked to sister and
that my main corncern was for counseling——that thought sisters
concern was that he not speak to other children.

2s25/86 REDACTED to meet with Mr REDACTED at Chancery
office on Thu. REDACTED family has beer calling up people. John
is in hospital. The whole community knows about it. ‘

Trial is postponed till March 18.

2/725/,86 REDACTED No counseling yet. Has not talked to REDACTED
REDACTED Told her to contact me if I can help. ’

REDACTED : REDACTED
3/3/86 Met with Mrs. and daughter {She goes to 5t.
Matthias High School)
Gave them name of REDACTED and told them to be sure to
contact him. ' '
3s5s786 REDACTED REDACTED here. Community knows.
John responding to M. REDACTED who went to see him. Supgpested
they should keep the public defender until they find out more.
Hearing will be the 18th.

3/26/86 Last hearing postponed until April’ ist. John has been in
hospital. Has been allowed cut a few times. May attend some to
the sessions with REDACTED

3/27/86 Talked to REDACTED Counseling for her son and both
parents OK. Heard Father John was at school last Tuesday and that
Fathev REDACTED had told her that Father John would be deoing
community service and that she should ignore him.

Talked to Father REDACTED, Therapist had told then it would be
good to have Father John in therapy with community. Told him of
danger of rumors, misinterpretation. Not to have Father arocund at
all. That I would find a meeting place if needed.

472786 Father REDA?TED. Closed hearing yesterday. Lawyer from
AR there but M. REDACTED not allowed to be at hearing.
Good hearing——only public defender. Going to Superior Court.
Probably will be plea bargaining if families don't press charges.
Plea—if families don't press charges, he might be on probation.
One of the families brought their own lawyer. REDACTED  family
brought lawyer. Next hearing 16th of April.

3
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REDACTED Lawyer told him that letter of recommendation
would be good for John.

4/30/86 Talked to REDACTED Let him know Mrs. REDACTED did not
want to talk to him. He krnows and will not call. Told him about

REDACTED . concerns that hkids were talking, and also
parents. He and I felt a meeting would only open up all kinds of
problems. Told him I would call Sister.

Talked to him re REDACTED allegations that John Salazar

suspended her youngest boy because he did not want to be an altar

boy. Told him I would talk to REDACTED about this.
4/17/86 Arvaigmment yesterday. Pre—trial for 28th of l"l.-:ny.RENED

REDACTED was there. DA says that there is something else. The
families trusted him as a priest, and he took advantage of their
trust. Does not mean that charges can't be dropped. The public
defender is a very pgood person. He will talk to the DA and do as
much as he can. Abuse of trust is one of them [the chargesl. Mr.
Brandlin is aware of this and will be very attentive to this.

'REDACTED will ecall him and me later. According to law, no one can
get a transcript except when the trial is over.

5/13/86 Talked to REDACTED . Told he to wait until after
the hearing, that even then I saw difficulties in meeting with
pecple openly. She said two sets of parents whose boys are not
involved are the main promoters of this. Talked to her about Mrs.
REDACTED boy. See notes in Salazar file. :

REDACTED . {Re John Salazar)

REDACTED _boy very fresh. Had been disciplined by Fr. John—
did not do reports and John increased work umtil it was S00 )
words, and he still did not do it. At that stage, Sister toock

over and suspended him. She talked to the other school but does
not think she mentiorned suspension though she mentioned that the .
parents did not support the boy or the school.

S/23/786 Postponed till June 30. Reports not finished. DA o
vacationy public defender alsc ocut. June 30.

6/4/86 Saw John Salazar. Spoke to me for more than an hour. Is
facing up to the difficulties in his life. His mother a great
problem. Says he is closer to his family than ever before. Does
not think he wants to continue with Order but wants to minister
in some way in the L. A. Archdiocese. Says he feels closer to
Archdiocese than he does to Order.

6/6/86 Talked to REDACTED . Told her I had talked to sister
and that she was aware of her other son’s suspension and that it
was rniot because he did not wish to be an altarboy.

13559

CCl1001550



RCALA 009169

g : [ '

Told her I saw Fr. th {she asked how he wasfathat he was still
in hospital and that he was facing up to the problems in his
1ife-—that noc one could be more angry at him than he was at
himself. She thanked me for the call. Said that they had changed
parishes and that the other boy camot get into school.

771786 REDACTED . Postponed again because one of the
psycholopists appointed by the Court did not turn in his report
because he wants more morney.

Postponed until July 29,

John will stay in the hospital. This is on the advice of the
public defender.

Memo to REDACTED

John Salazar called me the other day wanting me to call the DA to
suppart him etc. I thought this scounded wrong, sc I called his
lawyer who told me the message was the he, the lawyer, would like
a message from us of support and affirmation.

The lawyer's name is

REDACTED

I have already spoken to cur e, REDACTED . Correction: I
have written to him onfEPCTED jnetyuction to see if we can pay some
of the bills, or if that would get us into the thick of it.

He is supposed toc call me on Monday, and I would want you to talk
to him re the bills and now this. If it's OK to send a letter, 1
would be thinking of the following.

Johri is a Religious priest and not divectly working under the
firchdiccese. However, because of his arrest, I have come to know
him. In speaking to him some time ago on a long visit to the
hospital, I was very impressed at the way he had confromted his
problem, how he had examined his life and was dealing with the
root causes of the problem.

1 believe he has made very significant progress.

The Archdiorese will do its best to support him and his
community. :

' REDACTED :
8/14/86 Talked to Told him to get an appointment next
week and to put together medical expenses and that we would help.

11/19/86 John Balazar. Met with him. He is doirng well. Told him
that theve was no real possibility of faculties for the present

in L.A. He seemed devastated. Mentioned the possibility of a

S
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residence for him, and told him I would continue to work with
him.

12/2/86 Called REDAC,TED today. John found it very hard, but
understands. Told him I would help, even to the extent of finding
a place in a rectory. Told him Johwn could comne to see me.

13561
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MEMORANDUM

T REDACTED

a:

From:

Re:  John Salazar

I saw John recently (the Piarist priest accused of child
abuse). His trial has been repeatedly postponed, but he
thinks it will probably come up at the end of December.
His lavwyer is increasingly optimistic about the
possibility of parole.

He wanted very much to know about serving in the
~ Archdiocese in the future and almost insisted on an
answer. I told him that I could see no_possibility of him

getting the faculties of the Archdi e
gi OJ”A#N/ Toreseeable future. This was devastating to him, but he

" did understand the reasons, and his superior, Father
REDACTED has told me that he has accepted this.

In talking to John and to Father RayﬁﬁED, I emphasized
that while ve could not grant faculties, we would be
willing to help, even to the extent of looking for a
residence at some parish or convent while he was settling
into another job. Both he and Father REDACTED will probably
come to =ee me soon again about this. However, everything
is very tentative until after the court hearing. ’

Meantime, the community is most grateful for the generous
donation from the Archdiocese.

/

REDACTEDl .

REDACTED

/;;.-5“~'J%6
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SALAZAR, Rev. John Anthony, Scf . P. October 20, 1984
Date Place Assi nt
10/20/84 Casa Calasanz, Los Angeles in residence

2/12/86 FACULTIES AND ASSIGNMENT TERMINATED

Official Status: LEFT ARCHCIOCESE

72664 /
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REDACTED
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>:MEMORANDUM
DATE: .bﬁecember 10, l980 | |
V'FROM; REDACTED
TO:__

RE: . Possibility of'Employment"

‘A prlest, a member of a rellglous order, has been involved in child
abuse and can ‘no longer serve. as a prlest.

.VHe is. a young (ln hlS 30's), talented, bl-llngual man. Also, he
nhas dealt exten31Vely and well w1th his problem. .

He is currently. 1ook1ng for employment and I am trylng to make

contacts for him. If you ‘have any suggestlon as to p0551b111t1es,
I would very much appre01ate it.. , :

13448
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.-Parents of Boy AllegedlyMole__sted
by Priest Sue Dlocese'ffforf$110¥.M11hon

The parents of a 13 year~old .

diocese of Los Angeles, claiming.
" that church and school ofﬁcials»

repeatedly 1gnored the boy s pleas
for help. .

REDACTED
said%their son complained twice to -
his teacher and once to his.prinei-
pal ahout the. molestations, but
bath failed to notify authorities and

“allowed Father John Salazar o
-continue teaching and conducting
Mass at Santa Teresita.Church in . 'REDACTED aaid Salagar is scheduled
East Los Angeles, according to the :trial:Dec, 31 -on molestation

‘enfarcement authorities, ;

Since then, family members said
theyi.have been . ‘‘consistently.
shunned, derided and criticized” by

and’ have been forced to
:Lios. Angeles' Superior

= uple sald it was not until .
Cathalic school student allegedly . ‘;Salazar ‘molested another student’
molested by a priest have filed suit . “thdt ‘hé. was. forced by church’ |-
against the Roman Catholic Arch- - . officials o turit himself in to, law B

church’ members and em- -
.church.. The suit, filed |
.ks 8110 millien in puni--
Diak Sity. spokesman o

13548
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Pareht-s of Boy Allegedly Molested
- by Priest Sue Diocese for $110 Million

The paronts of a 13-year-old
Catholic school student allegedly

rholested by- a priest have filed suit .

against the Roman Catholic Arch-
diocese of Los Angeles, claiming
that churca and school officials
repeatedly ignored the boy’s pleas
for hein.

REDACTED

said their son complained twice to

his teacher and once to his princi--

pal about the molestations, but
both failed 1.0 notify authorities and

. allowed F:ther John Salazar to
continue teaching and conducting
Mass at Saiata Teresita Church in
East Los Angeles, according to the
suit.

The couple said it was not untit
Salazar molested another student
that he was forced by church
officials to turn himself in to law
enforcement authorities.

Since then, family members said
they have been ‘congistently
shunned, derided and criticized” by
other church members und em-
ployees and have been forced to
join a new church. The suit, filed
Priday in Los Angeles Superior
Court, seeks $110 million in puni-
tive damages.

Dist. Atty. spokesman REDACTED

REDACTED _ said Salazar is scheduled
for trial Dec. 31 on 'molestation
charges.

CCl 001558
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® REDACTED F
MEMORANDUM

DATE: January 23, 1987

REDACTED
FROM:_

TO:

RE: Fr. John Salazar

Fr.REDAQTED called this morning. He has been in hospital
for a week and out of touch with Fr. Salazar, who called
him last night however.

Apparently there is no way he can avoid prison as the
Probation Officer's report is in and it is totally
negative, somuch so that there is nothing they can do
except ask for minimal sentence.

The current date for hearing or trial is January 30.

If Fr. John will go for plea bargaining and plead gquilty
they will ask for the minimal 3 years. If he refuses

the plea bargaining and it goes to a full trial it could

be even worse. I asked if Father John was thinking of
letting it go to full trial and Fr. REDACTED said he thought
not. Indeed they will probably not even try another post-
ponement as it will just go on and on. :

He wants to know if you have any idea of what to do.

13421
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. MEMORANDUM .

DATE : February 19, 1987

FROM:_REDACTED
TO - - re Salazar
RE:
REDACTED . .

Father called this afternoon and said the public defender says
there is nothing else that can be done -- but he suggested that they
talk to the lawyer who defended a Claretian. REDACTED talked to
the Claretian's provincial and has the lawyer's phone number. He

says—--this is the lawyer—--there is a rezl possibility of changing the
whole thing at least so that instead of spending time in a state peni-
tentiary Fr. Salazar would be transferred to a facility in San Antonio
(or someplace else that is not a state prison).

THE PROBLEM IS IT WOULD COST ABOUT $500¢. REDACTED SAYS: "WE ARE
WILLING TO PAY HALF OR EVEN MORE. WE AFE ASKING REDACTED IF THE
ARCHDIOCESE WOULD HELP WITH THE REST."

REDACTED SAYS THEY HAVE TO LET THF. LAWYER KNOW BY MONDAY IF THEY

ARE GOING TO HIRE HIM. NO LATER. I GATHER THAT IF THERE IS NOTHING
THE ARCHDIOCESE CAN OR WILL DO THEY ARE GOING TO GIVE UP ON IT.

1 simpLy TorLp REDACTED YOU WOULD CALL HIM TOMORROW, FRIDAY.
REDACTED

CC1 001561



RCALA 009180

REDACTED

CCl1 001562




“RCALA 009181

%

-

. MEMORANDUM .

DATE: February 20, 1987
FROM3: REDACTED
TO:
RE: Fr. Salazar
REDACTED

I transmitted to | by phone todayv the meaeesgage on the
blue post-it attached to memo below REDACTED

I stressed the underscored item and repeated all points and he
understands.

Next question: Apparently the "facility" the lawyer is speaking
of may be Servants of the Paraclete in New Mexico. REDACTED
wants to know if Father Salazar is still under the Archdiocesan
health insurance. He says you told him you would retain Father
Salazar's coverage. Because they need to make a decision on
that expense. REDACTED feels that if insurance will cover

some of the cost, they can struggle with the rest. :

Told him we would get back to him early next week.
REDACTED

CCl1 001563
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1
ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES @P ii

1531 WEST NINTH STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90015-1194
(213) 251-3200

REDACTED

February 23, 1987

REDACTED

Dear Mr. and Mrs. REDACTED

I have called a few times, but you were out when

I phoned, so I am writing just to inquire about
your son REDACTED

I was in contact with Cathedral High School and realize
that he needs some more preparation in order to go there.

I would very much like to know how he is progressing
and if he is interested in applying to any other
Catholic high school.

Please call my office at your convenience, or you are
very welcome to make an appointment to visit me if you
wish.

Sincerely yours,

REDACTED

REDACTED

REDACTED

13413
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SERVICES

. , PAYM‘T DUE

SERVICES PROVIDED*

COST OF | sMoUNT DUE | PAYMENTS | PAYMENT PLAN TOTAL
MONTH I[C[M[P —|CARE THIS| 1At MOMTH AND AMOUNT DUE || AMOUNT DUE |
T T “l’,}g" MONTH ADJUSTMENTS** | THIS MONTH*** THIS MONTH :
L
PRI DIV e 7 e
27 5 A rSEG 0D 7,75 -z
J 2N &P ) ’ P
o . €y .. g
4157 14/ A Wi, el
’ 22 !
g ; &
sy |4 A WY / i
REDACTED }
REDACTED Al |
GPAP |
V- ] !
)
v :
|
K
i
i
10 — DATE AMOUNT COMMENTS you nave a question or probem
$189.00 about this statement, please call or
INUAL LIABILITY . visit the clinic billing office as soon as |
SSERVICE GODES CPMT. & AD]L CODES pOSSlble‘ ll
i
I - Individual . u i
neicua E:‘,‘:h:',:c,m . Make your Check or Money t
C - Group ! - Ineursnce Order Payable To: ,
M. Medicare " “ "
M- Medication P b masments LAC-DEPT. OF MENTAL HEALTH |
T - Therupeutic Fee
P - Psych. v Alptonent Please Do Not Send Cash f
Emergency - .,AA;..;‘..w:umK 11
MH-002F — Thank You —
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HEMORANDIM CONFIDINTIAL
DATE : May 13, 1987 '
rroM:  REDACTED

TO:

RE: Salazar

REDACTED called. They are due back in court tomorrow.
John will most llkely be taken into protective custody
(but not as a prison commitment) to be transferred within
a week or two to the Chino facility. There he will
undergo psychological evaluation for about six weeks or
so and after this evaluation is finished the judge will
decide what to do-—probatlon or prison sentence.

Chance that he will get a good evaluatlon and state may
say he is eligible for probation.

System demands he do not go 1nto evaluation himself but
through the system.

REDACTED

13405
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ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES

1531 WEST NINTH STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90015-1194

(213) 251-3200 REDACTED

June 25, 1987

Los Angeles County Mental Health Center
San Antonio MHC

6450 Garfield Avenue

Bell Gardens, CA 90201

Attention: REDACTED

Enclosed is check in the amount of $189 in payment
of charges through May 1987 for:

, REDACTED
i REDACTED

RESPONSIBLE PERSON:

Copy of client statement is attached.

Sincerely yours,

REDACTED

13403
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DATE:  July 28, 1987
r0: REDACTED

FROM:
RE: Salazar Case

FatherREDN?ED called this afternoon to say John Salazar has been in
Chino for about 2 months and is now in County Jail. He is to appear
in court Thursday, July 30 at 9 A.M. This will probably be a
sentencing session. Things do not look good but there is still some
hope for probation--not a probability, but a possibility.

REDACTED
I TRANSMITTED THIS INFORMATION TO

13402
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" In line with ‘ s week, please
~ pay REDACTED above lient.
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\ Friday, July 31, 1987, Los Angeles Herald Examiner A3

By Nancy Hill-Holtzman
Herald staff writer

A 3lyear-old Catholic . priest was
sentenced to six years in slate prison

far |

Angeres. ,

3 _ - ) The Rev. John Anthony Salazar admit- .

' ted to orally copulating a 14-year-old boy
“and fondling

a 13-year-old boy when he

| May, Deputy District Attorney Kenneth
" Wullschleger said. The molestations oc-

curred - between November 1984 and

June 1985. ,

~-According to Wullschleger, Salazar,
| who taught at Santa Teresita School in

the City Terrace area, molested the boys
"~ ] when ﬁe.ﬁﬁ them over o s;End the

.night in his living quarters on the ehurc
‘groun&." CA ' '

" “He often tald them he was
sexual survey," Wullschleger said. Later,
. the priest told authorities he “thought be

tor. said. B

A spokesman for the archdioces

dectined comment,

_to an attorney, who could
late yesterday. '

Four additional felony charges and
two misdemeanors involving three other
boys were dismissed as part of a plea
[ bargain -after the victims, who had

not be reached

‘'yesterday for molesting twg aliar boys at
St. Lucy's .Catholic Chureh In EE_ t L0s

pleaded guilty to two felony counts in’

doing a.

was in love with the boys,” the prosecu-

referring the mauier .

Priest géts;;G-year, prison term :
for molesting two altar boys -

testified against the priest at a prelimiy,
nary hearing, asked-to withdraw from.
the: case, Wullschleger said. . : -

LA
L
3

The mothers of the alleged vic

dropped from the case joined a group ofil

more than 100 letter-writers in urgipg

Superior Court Judge Michael Burke Rok| -/
to send the 10-year veleran priest | T
R BRIV S S
“The defense proposed sending Salazar;|.-
‘Martin, a New Mexicol]

prison. .

to Villa Louis

facility for*'troubled priests- where an®|

. (% ges.

Orange County priest was sent last yearli|- -

as a condition of probation for: molesting -

an altar boy. William'Monroe was the|" ;

attorney for both priests, Wullschlegers}’

said. ) v

But Burke, relying in part on & 0-dayn| "<

prison diagnostic - exam that recome
mended state prison, v
quest, going beyond the three-year

terma:
sought by the prosecution.” - i !

. Wullschleger said the study‘ con~t:

cluded that Salazar was a pedaphile who':.
had “a rather sad background” of being -
_molested by his mother as a child. 7

" Salazar, who checked himself into'

residential psychiatric factlity for ‘nine-L. -

months after his arrest, wept throughout:”’
yesterday's court session, according to
Wullschleger. » o
The priest’s attitude about his actions>"
changed “drastically” over the course of ]
the criminal case, Wullschieger said. 455
never saw someone s0 open in admitting™”
G

v

by

retused the re».‘; '

his problem,” he said.

O

dhj. co, 1?97 K

/QW % ‘Mi@@“«*‘*"

@ flos Augeles Times

T

3w flanoiton %ff’%;f‘“

Sihaeirg g Jii @ ey 2T
w(/fa&/é’—y’ v’/£9'7/'9 %qu?,
- Chopenal Jf’/«cw,&’ﬁ;

L R CA S

Lucy's Catholic
geles

~Deputy" Dist,

at®

X % Sunday, August 2, 1987 /Part] 43

- A Roman Cathollc priest. was
sentenced to six years in prison for-
molesting - two _altar bo,

. The Hev.
- :.Salazar, 31, pleaded guiity-to two

i+ felony counts. Los Angeles County |

Wullschleger said Salazar, a -
- er at Santa Teresita Schc;olm
City Terrace area, molestéd the

—t

3. at St.

v. John Anthony

Atty, Kenneth

fhe

‘boys, ages 13 and 14, when hé i
invited them to spend nights at his

- living_gquarters on the church:

grounds.,
—_

foles

13417
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John Salazar August 14, 1987

I spoke to Father REDACTED  oapijer ag he had called to say the people at
St. Lucy’s were upset that their parish had been named in a story in the
Herald Examiner. I asked him to send me a copy, vhich he did. I later
talked to him and we agreed that it would be better not to have a follow-up
story to correct the matter.

He talked to REDACTED vho wrote a letter to the Herald. REDACTED
REDACTED  called him, REDACTED but he was reluctant that there be
any further story.

She then called me yesterday, and I Bpoke to her today.

REDACTED '
I had already spoken to Father thig morning and found from him
that REDACTED had vritten a letter. Father had alsc given an
explanation after all the masses last Sunday. REDACTED had asked

for an interview, and he had refused. :

She told me that he would not talk to her because I had forbidden him to do
so. I explained that I had talked to him earlier and that ve both agreed
that it would be better not to have any more publicity about the story. I
explained that to her.

She wanted to do a stroy, not to correct the wisinformation, but to explore

the impact of all this on the parish, the REDACTED family, the priest,.
etc.

I called him back to tell him this and again affirm that it was as vell
there be no follov up.

REDACTED vas present while I spoke to REDACTED and also when I

called REDACTED after speaking to her.

13414
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MEMORANDUM d

DATE: January 5, 1989
prom: REDACTED

TO:
RE: John Salazar
REDACTED

called to say they are trying to prepare for
John"s future. He is supposed [REDACTED | to write a report on
the whole situation--emphasizing his future situation here.

He asks is the following strong statement he will make to REDACTED
REDACTED in this report true? It has to do with Chancery.

The statement is "There is no way whatsoever that John may receive
faculties in the future in the Archdiocese."

It will go only to REDACTED

I told him I would check this with vou and either you or I would
call him back this afternoon.

REDACTED ({M ~ P oA S 7/@% Y
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PIARIST FATHERS

QUR LADY HELP OF CHRISTIANS CHURCH -- MARIA AUXILIADORA

January 28, 1996
‘REDACTED

Foundation House
Jemez Springs, New Mexico 87025

bear REDACTED

Attached,,pleése fihd.che authorizétion by the competent
superior concerning the destination of John A. Salazar upon his release from
C.M.C. — W., San Luis Obispo, Ca on May 26, 1990.

We know he has been accepted to enter your program and we
are also pleased about the good things said aﬁoﬁt it.

Although the Order of the Piarist Fathers cannot accept
the financial burden of his staying, he will be helped by the Order for minor
daily expenses. ) . v

Even,thoﬁgh the official jurisdiction of his case is

REDACTED

transferred to the Superior of the Catalonian Province in'Spain, it is

REDACTED clearly stated will that all information comcerning John A. Sala
REDACTED:
zar be also relayed to -:DACTED

REDACTED

3951 Rogers St.
Los Angeles, Ca. 90063

in Los Angeles:

Yours in the love of Christ,
m

REDACTED
Secretary
. 13386
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PIARIST FATHERS

OURLADYHHJWN:FHWSWANSCHUMUJmIWMMﬂAUmeDORA

January 28, 1990 -

REDACTED

C.M.C. - West
P.0. Box 8403
San Luis Obispo, Ca. 93403

REDACTED
Dear Father

On behalf of REDACTED 1 want to thank

you.for joining us in our visitation with our bfotﬁer John A. Salazar. It
was ind_eed‘very nice of you to be thére and furnish us with important infor
mation concerning our brotﬁer John's future upon his release from C.M.C. - W
this May.
Our gratitude and our prayers go with you as you go
- about your ministry bringing hope and future to our brothers in detention.
On separate sheets, please gind REDACTED authori
zation allowing John A. Salazar to join the program at Foundation House
in Jemez Springs, N.M. upon his release.
Thank you so much.

Your brother'in the same pristhood of Christ,

REDACTED

13385
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PIARIST FATHERS

OUR LADY HELP OF CHRISTIANS CHURCH — MARIA AUXILIADORA

January 28, 1990

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

REDACTED REDACTED

I, the undersigned, .
of the Catalonian Province of thg religious Order of the Pious Schools (also
known as Piarist Eathers) do hereby grant permission to our brother John A.
Salazar to actend and live at Foundation House entering the Module Program
under the direction of the Servants of the Paraclete in Jemez Springs, New
Mexico, upon his release from C.M.C. ~ West on May 26, 1990,

The rationale for the module experience is for John A. Salazér to explore
and ascertain the possibility of remaining in the priestly ministry or choose
other optiomns. |

All pertinent information on his casé and final considerations concerning

his juridical status with our Order are to be sent to:
REDACTED
Ronda Sant Paﬁ, 80, 2on

08001 Barcelona
Spain

Catalonian Province

A copy of progress feports and evaluations is also to be sent to:

- REDACTED

3951 Rogers St.
Los Angeles, Ca. 90063

ey — e e

Executed this day the 28th of January of 1990 at Los Angeles, Calif.

REDACTED
REDACTED
Copies sent to: REDACTED , Chaplain C.M.C. - W. S.L.Obispo, Ca.
REDACTED -~----» Attorney at Law. Santa Ana, Ca.
REDACTED Foundation House, Jemez Springs, N.M.
13388
512 SOUTH AVENUE 20 » L.OS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA 90031 3205 « (213) 223.4153
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RCALA 009194

February 1, 1990

REDACTED

" ¥ ——

The Cataloniai Province

Ronda Sant Pau, 80, 2on.
08001 Barcelona
Spain

REDACTED

pear and Reverend

My letter is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 28,
1990 granting permission to the Reverend John A. Salazar, Sch.P. to
attend and live at Foundation House, Servants of the Paraclete,
Jemez Springs, New Mexico, 87025, USA., upon his release from
Cc.M.C. - West on May 26, 1990. We are prepared to receive Father
Salazar as a resident at Foundation House on or about May 26, 1990,
or any time thereafter. The Foundation House Therapeutic Module
Program in which he will be a participant begins July 16, 1990 and
contludes December 7, 1990. During the interim between May 26,
1990 and July 16, 1990 we provide for Father Salazar physically,
therapeutically and spiritually. Once the July 16, 1990 Module
Program begins, there will be progress reports roughly at one month
intervals which will be sent to yourself and to REDACTED ’
REDACTED in Los Angeles, California, USA.

We appreciate that Piarist Community will be providing Father
Salazar with financial resources for minor daily expenses. The
servants of the Paraclete, through our fund raising efforts, will
provide Father salazar with a scholarship to cover the costs of the
his board, room and therapeutic program.

REDACTED

REDACTED at any time in Father
salazar's regard. Approximately 1n uctoper ur November of 1980, we
will be holding a Discharge Planning Conference with Father :

pPlease feel most welcome to contact me

13389

The Servants of the Paraclete  ® Jemez Springs, New Mexico 87025 = (505} 829-3536
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REDACTED
February 1,. 1990
Page Two

P e eervoa .

Salazaxr, several clinical staff persons, myself and hopefully a-
representative from the Piarist Fathers. We will be in contact
with you and Father REDACTED well in advance, so that we might
negotiate a mutually convenient date and time for Father Salazar’s
. Discharge Planning Conference.

Thank you for your support of the ministry of the Servants of the
Paraclete to priests and Brother in personal difficulty, through
the opportunity of working with Father Salazar. We ask for your
prayers for our ministry, as we remember your community and your
ministry in our prayers.

Sincerely in Christ for His priests and Brothers,

REDACTED

REDACTED

3951 Rogers Street -
Los Angeles, CA. 30063, USA

cC:

13390
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diocese of amanrillo

OFFICE OF THE TRIBUNAL

REDACTED

California Vicariate of the Piarist Fathers
3951 Rogers Street
Los Angeles, CA 90063

May 23, 1991

) REDACTED
Dear Father

R?PAQT?D”._. . received a very favorable recommendation from
REDACTED ) ) representing Foundation House at
Jemez Springs, New, Mexico, regarding Father John A. Salazar,
Sch. P. Based on this recommendation he is willing to give
Father Salazar an assignment ad experimentum.

We need clarification regarding Father Salazar’s canonical
gsituation, his status with the Piarist Fathers, and the necessary
consent from his appropriate religious superior that he be given
assignment within the Diocese of Amarillo.

Your assistance will be greatly appreciated.

With every best wish, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

i REDACTED

|

13384

DIOCESAN PASTORAL CENTER AMARILLO, TX 79117-5644
RPO. BOX 58449 806-383-2243
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"YUl 1gioo vavBe  ESCOLA PIA CATALUNYR TEL 34-3-3295783 P, 2
ESCQOLA PIA DE CATALUNYA
GURIA PROVINGIAL.
HOGNDA RAWT PAasl, ao
TR, B A0 04 C FAR BN b O
OBOOI BARGCTELONA
REDACTED
REDACTED
AMARTLLL
REDACTED
Bl que susci ' REDACTED Provincial.
de Cotalunya e inmes smerior del P.Jobn Salazar SchP., tiene
weho gusto sn saludars: Jradecerle haya aceptado al P,John Salazar

an su didcesis,

Su - siluacion owolea actual es ld de sucerdolo profeso de
votos solamnos, pero. Lciante 2 la Orden de las Escuelas Pfas, incai-
dinado en la Provincia de Catalunya (EBspania), con permiso de ausencia
de su comunidad por razdn de su situaciodn personal.

Doy nd. peamiso para que el P.John Salazar (rabaje en su dib-
cesis ad experimentun, - _ ‘ . V

Lon la expresién de mis mejores sentimientos, en Cristo.

Barcolona, 4 de junio de 1991.

REDACTED

13’53'1
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| (:oernENTlAL

MEMORANDUM

DATE: September 11, 1991
FrRoM: _ REDACTED

TO:

RE: . Rev. John Salazar

I think you should know that it has come to my attention that
Father John Salazar, Sch.P. has been accepted for ministry in
the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas. I am not.yet certain as to

" the nature of his assignment--whether 1t is to a parish or to
some other 1nst1tut10n.

‘Inasmuch as our knowledge'Of'Father Salazar is such that we would
never allow ‘him again to be in this Archdiocese, I think it might
be wise for you to communicate with REDACTED of Amarillo, to

_ be sure that he is fully informed about the case.

It would seem to me that there would evén be legal 1mp11cat10ns
for us in the Archdiocese if we did not go on record stating
our experience and conclusions about the matter.

Inc:Ldentally REDACTED REDACTED the Calasan21ans,

‘was willing to give us- Father Salazar's address, and I suspect
-he thought that we would share his happlness in that he had flnally
found a placement for h1m.

Let me know iva can«doAanything,further on this for you.

Aﬂﬁ;ﬁ; REDACTED

4
REDACTED

q-(2-/

13394
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: AL
MEMORANDUM CONFIDENTIA

DATE : September 11, 1991
FROM:_—_REDACTED

TO:

RE: Rev. John Salazar

I think you should know that it has come to my attention that
Father John Salazar, Sch.P. has been accepted for ministry in
the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas. I am not yet certain as to
the nature of his assignment--whether it is to a parish or to
some other institution.

Inasmuch as our knowledge of Father Salazar is such that we would
never allow him again to be in this Archdiocese, I think it might
be wise for you to communicate with REDACTED of Amarillo, to
be sure that he is fully informed about the case.

It would seem to me that there would even be legal implications
for us in the Archdiocese if we did not go on record stating
our experience and conclusions about the matter. -

Incidentally, REDACTED _ REDACTED ‘ the Calasanzians,
was willing to give us Father Salazar's address, and 1 suspect

he thought that we would share his happiness in that he had finally
found a placement for him. '

Let me know if I can do anything further on this for you.

13393
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" REDACTED

REDACTED

:DACTED

REDACTED

October 8, 1991

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

P.O. Box 5644 }
Diocesan Pastoral Center
Amarillo, TX 79117-5644

Re: John Salazar

.REDACTED v, Salazar, et al.

Our File Number: 17895

Dear

REDACTED

»
»

By way of follow-up to our telephone conversation earlier today, I
am enclosing copies of the following:

l.

2.

A copy of the entire criminal file in People v. Salazar
(the information is marked with the yellow "Post-It";

A copy of the first amended complaint in REDACTED V.
Salazar, et al., filed in Los Angeles Superior Court;

A copy of the Los Angeles Times article (December 14,
1986) concerning the REDACTED case; and,

A copy of the Los Angeles Daily Journal article (October
13, 1987) concerning a 51m11ar, unrelated case, in Orange
County.

It is rare that insurance coverage will extend to molestation

claims.

Where the church or religious entity is on notice of prior
molestations, and the subject molests again, courts have very
little difficulty in holding the religious entity liable.

The Piarist Order, which I represent, has no money, no assets, and
no insurance.

13380
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REDACTED

Re: John Salazar
October 8, 1991
Page 2

Therefore, on behalf of our client, we respectfully but firmly
request that John Salazar be removed from any pastoral -or other
work where he is likely to come into contact with children.

I will be pleased to discuss the matter further with you, but I
“would like a reply to our client’s request.

Very‘trulyvyoﬁrs,
REDACTED

REDACTED

Enclosures

cc: REDACTED
REDACTED
(The Piarist Fathers, Inc.)

REDACTED

Archdiocese of Los Angeles

17895¢1
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: REDACTED 1531 Los Angeles
Archdlocese of Los Angeles West Ninth California
' i ' Street 90015-1194
October 23, 1991

REDACTED

KEUAL I.I:U Amarillo -
P. O. Box 5644
 Amarillo, TX 79117

DearREDACTED

I am writing this letter as a follow-up to our telephone conversation this morning
at approximately 10:00 AM (PDT).

It has come to my attention that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., has been
accepted for priestly ministry in the Diocese of Amanlln Our concern regarding
' this assignment was communicated to the Piarist =~ =0 REDACTED
REDACTED . by the REDACTED

I understand that you have had telephone and written communication from Mr.
REDACTED . who represents the Piarist Fathers regarding the
background of the Reverend John Salazar, Sch P.

Inasmuch as there could be serious legal implications for the Archdiocese of Los
Angeles if we do not fully disclose to you our concern regarding the Reverend
John Salazar, Sch.P., by this letter I am mformmg you that the Reverend John
Salazar, Sch.P. would never be allowed to minister as a priest in the Archdiocese
of Los Angeles in any way whatsoever given the circumstances of his case.

Besides the pain and suffering the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. caused the
REDACTED  family and other families who decided not to bring civil lawsuits
against the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P,, the Piarist Fathers, and the

Archdiocese of Los Angeles, the financial aspects of this matter were serious.
REDACTED

13369
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REDACTED

October 23, 1991
Page Two

I hope that you will take under advisement the seriousness of our concern
regarding the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., and the possibility that he might
function as a priest in your Diocese, the Diocese of Amarillo.
As 1 have emphasized to you on the telephone, my strong recommendation is

~ that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. not be accepted by you or any Diocese
for priestly ministry. '

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate
to contact me.

With kindest personal regards, I am
REDACTED

13370
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REDACTED 1531 Los Angeles
Archdlocese of Los Angeles West Ninth California

Street . 90015-1194

F1D TIAL

October 23, 1991

REDACTED
REDACTED Amarillo i

P. O. Box 5644
Amarillo, TX 79117

Dear REDACTED

I am writing this letter as a follow-up to our telephone conversation this morning
at approximately 10:00 AM (PDT).

It has come to my attention that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., has beén
accepted for priestly ministry in the Diocese of Amarillo. Our concern regarding

this assignment was communicated to the Piarist REPACTED REDACTED
REDACTED . by the REDACTED

I understand that you have had telephone and written communication from Mr.
REDACTED who represents the Piarist Fathers regarding the
background of the Reverend John Salazar, Sch P.

Inasmuch as there could be serious legal implications for the Archdiocese of Los
Angeles if we do not fully disclose to you our concern regarding the Reverend
John Salazar, Sch:P., by this letter I am informing you that the Reverend John
Salazar, Sch.P. would never be allowed to minister as a priest in the Archdiocese
of Los Angeles in any way whatsoever given the circumstances of his case.

Besides the pain and suffering the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. caused the
REDACTED  family and other families who decided not to bring civil lawsuits
against the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., the Piarist Fathers, and the
Archdiocese of Los Angeles, the financial aspects of this matter were serious.

‘REDACTED

13347
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REDACTED

October 23, 1991
Page Two

1 hope that you will take under advisement the seriousness of our concern
regarding the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., and the possibility that he might
function as a priest in your Diocese, the Dlocese of Amarillo.

As I have emphasized to you on the telephone, my strong recommendation is
that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. not be accepted by you or any Diocese
for priestly ministry.

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate
to contact me. '

With kindest personal regards, I am

REDACTED

13348
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REDACTED 1531 Los Angeles
Archdioceseof Los Angeles West Ninth Callfornla

Street . 90015-1194

CONFIDENTIAL

‘October 23, 1991

- REDACTED

P. O. Box 5644
Amarillo, TX 79117

I am writing this letter as a follow-up to our telephone conversation this morning
at approximately 10:00 AM (PDT). ' ‘ '

It has come to my attention that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., has been
accepted for priestly ministry in the Diocese of Amarillo. Our concern regarding
this assignment was communicated to the PiaristREDACTED REDACTED
REDACTED » by the REDACTED o

I understand that you have had telephone and written communication from Mr.
REDACTED ‘who represents the Piarist Fathers regarding the
background of the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. ‘

Inasmuch as there could be serious legal implications for the Archdiocese of Los
Angeles if we do not fully disclose to you our concern regarding the Reverend
John Salazar, Sch.P., by this letter I am informing you that the Reverend John

Salazar, Sch.P. would never be allowed to minister as a priest in the Archdiocese
of Los Angeles in any way whatsoever given the circumstances of his case.

Besides the pain and suffering the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. caused the
REDACTED  family and other families who decided not to bring civil lawsuits
against the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., the Piarist Fathers, and the

Archdiocese of Los Angeles, the financial aspects of this matter were serious.
REDACTED o T

13343
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Page Two

" 1 hope that you will take under advisement the seriousness of our concern
regarding the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., and the possibility that he might

function as a priest in your Diocese, the Diocese of Amarillo.

As I have emphasized to you on the télephone, my strong recommendation is
that the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P. not be accepted by you or any Diocese
for priestly ministry. , ,

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate
to contact me. '

With kindest personal regards, I am

REDACTED

13344
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RCALA 009209

Cardinal Roger Mahony

Archbishop of Los Angeles

Office of the Archbishop

1531 West Ninth Street

Los Angeles, California 90015-1194

CONFIDENTIAL
October 25, 1991

Dear Cardinal Mahony,

Thank you for your letter of advisement concerning Father John
Salazar, Sch. P.

Your words will be given serious consideration.

With kindest personal regards, I am

Sincerely yours in Christ,

T. Matthiesen
of Amarillo

13367
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diocese of amarillo

p.o. box 5644 ¢ amarillo, tx 79117-56.44

Cardinal Roger Mahoney
Archbishop of Los Angeles
Office of the Archbishop
1531 West Ninth Street

Los Angeles, CA 90015-1194

NFIDENTIAL
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RCALA 009211

OFFICE OF THE TRIBUNAL

0CT 2 8 1991

MORGAN, WENZEL & MENICHOLAS

Mr. REDACTED
'REDACTED

October 25, 1991
Dear Mr. REDACTED

~ Bishop Matthiesen has requested that I advise you that we are
preparing documents to engage in canonical procedures’ relative to

Father John Salazar, Sch. P., keeping in view the norm of canon 693
of the 1983 CIC. : :

With every best wish, I remain

| Sincerely yours, ’
 _' | | | Wﬂmﬁmé

verend Monsignor James C. Gurzynski
Judicial Vicar :

13365
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i 41 N OFFICE OF THE TRIBUNAL
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0CT 2 8 1991

MORGAN. WINIEL & MCNICHOLAS

Mr. REDACTED
REDACTED

October 25, 1991
Dear Mr. REDACTED

Blshop Matthiesen has requested that I advise you that we are
preparing documents to engage in canonical procedures relative to

Father John Salazar, Sch. P., keeping in view the norm of canon 693
of the 1983 CIC.

With every best wish, I remain

Sincerely yours,
W‘%ﬁly—aé .

verend Monsignor James C. Gurzynski
Judicial Vicar

13363

DIOCESAN PASTORAL CENTER AMARILLO, TX 79117-5644
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= REFERRAL MEMORANDUM FROM CARDINAL ROGER MAHONY
TO: ﬁ [om Daer paTE: /D -28- 7/
/4
( ) Please REVIEW, then SEE ME
( ) Please REVIEW, then RETURN to me
( ) Please REVIEW, then SEND me your COMMENTS
( X ) Please REVIEW, then FILE
( ) Please HANDLE this matter ENTIRELY
( ) Please ANSWER; send copy of letter to me
( ) Please WRITE A REPLY for my signature
( ) For your INFORMATION
( ) Please XEROX - FAX and send copy/copies to:
( ) original to file () original back to me
REMARKS:

Ty

CCl1 001595
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REDACTED o 0eT 31 199

REDACTED REDACTED

October 30, 1991

AReverend Mon51gnor Jdames C. Gurzynskl
Judicial Vicar

“"Diocese of Amarillo

. Diocesan Pastoral Center
‘P.O. Box 5644
Amarillo, TX 79117-5644

Re: John Salazar o
REDACTED v. Salazar)
Our File No.: 17895

Dear Monsignor Gurzynski:

Thank you for your letter of October 25, 1991 in Wthh you advised
- me that you are preparing documents to 1ncard1nate John -Salazar in

.'the Dlocese of Amarillo.
Please keep me lnformed:as to the progress of this matter.

Warmest regards,

'REDACTED

- REDACTED

cc: REDACTED

13364
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NSSU
Office of 1531 Los Angeles
Archdiocese of Los Angeies the Archbishop West Ninth California
(213)251-3288 Street - 90015-1194
January 23, 1992

- Most Reverend Agostino Cacciavillan
Apostolic Pro-Nuncio ‘
3339 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20008-3687

Dear Archbishop Cacciavillan:

I am writing to express my very grave concern because of the apparent
willingness of Bishop Leroy Matthiesen, the Bishop of Amarillo in Texas, to
accept into his Diocese for active priestly ministry priests who are known and
proven to be seriously disordered and whose past priestly ministry demonstrates
a grave danger for any parishioners to whom they would minister.

The first case involved the Reverend John Salazar, Sch.P., a member of the
Piarist Fathers, who was convicted in the Criminal Courts, served jail time, and
was sued civilly because of his actions. A copy of my letter to Bishop
Matthiesen dated October 23, 1991 is attached. '

' The second and most recent case involves the Reverend REDACTED
REDACTED

I am very reluctant to write to you about this matter, but I do believe that
Bishop Matthiesen is placing the Church in our country and his parishioners at
grave risk by taking the actions he has chosen.” =~

- I'would be very-open to provid_é you-any further information or details in these =
. _cases, should you so request. " T AR

Because of the serious civil consequences that could redound to the vCathouc:f’
Church in our country because of these decisions by Bishop Matthiesen, I am =

13357
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anﬁd_mMLez to Anchbzshop Cacciavillan
January 23, 1 992

Page Two

taking the liberty to send a copy of this letter and its attachments to Monsignor
Robert Lynch, the General Secretary of the National Conference of Catholic
Brshops so that he and our GenerabCounsel might be aware of this very serious
situation. 4

 Remaining available to assrst you further in this matter if required, and with
kindest personal regards Iam

Cardit al Roger Mahony
- Archbishop of Los Angeles

cc:.  Reverend Monsignoor Robert Lynch
General Secretary, NCCB

REDACTED

13358

CCl1 001598



4

Céstomer:
Please tear off this stub and keep it for reference
when depositing prepaid Express Mail Next Day
Service shipments in Express Mail collection
boxes or when giving prepaid Express Mait Next
Day Service shipments to Postal Service delivery
or window personnel. Affix the remaining label set
to your shipment. For reference, write on this stub
the date that the shipment was mailed (if deposited
in an Express Mail Collection Box, also initial the
stub). Deadlines for deposit for next day delivery
differ according to the destination. To ensure next
day delivery consult your local Express Mail
Directory.

Additional information on Express Mail Service
can be obtained at any post office or by writing
USPS Headquarters, Washington, DC
20260-6334.

Initials:

k A F "“;aﬂd Detach_Stub Her A B

Service Guarantee:

If this shipment is mailed at designated USPS Express Mail service
facilities onor before the specified deposittime for overightdelivery to the
addresss:e, it will be delivered to the addressee oragent by 3:00 p.m. of the

next day Upon application by the mailer at the Express Mail originating |

office, USPS will refund the postage for this shipmentit it is not defivered by
3:00 p.rr. of the next day, unless delivery was attempted but could not be
made or this shipment was delayed by strike or work sloppage. See
Domestii: Mail Manual Chapter 2 for details. Signature of the addressee.
addressee’s agent or delivery employee is required upon delivery.
Express Mail International Service mailings are not covered by this service
guarantez, See the International Mail Manual for details.

! Insuran e Coverage:
I See section 284 of the Domestic Mail Manual for exclusions of coverage,

such as negotiable items and consequential loss.

(1) Mercnandise Insurance. Merchandise is insured against loss, damage [
orriffling up to a maximum of $500. Indernnity will not be paid for spoilage -

of perist able items.

(2) Docu ment Reconstruction Insurance. Non-negotiable documents are

insured against loss, damage or riffling up to $50,000 per piece subject
to a limi of $500,000 per occurrence.

Claims:

«Claims for delay, loss, damage or riffling must be made within 90 §

days. Claim forms may be obtained at any Post Office.
*The Customer Receipt must be presented when a claim is filed.

" RCALA 009217
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A ro ~nd Detach Stub Here A

Customer:

Please tear off this stub and keep it for reference
when depositing prepaid Express Mail Next Day
Service shipmients in Express Mail collection
boxes or when giving prepaid Express Mail Next
Day Service shipments to Postal Service delivery
or window personnel. Affix the remaining label set
to your shipment. For reference, write on this stub
the date that the shipment was mailed (if deposited
in an Express Mail Collection Box, also initial the
stub). Deadlines for deposit for next day delivery
differ according to the destination. To ensure next
day delivery consult your local Express Mail
Directory.

Additional information on Express Mail Service
can be obtained at any post office or by writing
USPS Headquarters, Washington, DC
20260-6334.

oma z_m__ma ) “initials:

| Service Guarantee:

If this shipment is mailed at designated USPS Express Mail service
facilities on or before the specified deposittime for overnight delivery to the
addressee, it will be delivered to the addressee or agent by 3:00 p.m. of the
next day. Upon application by the mailer at the mxnﬂmwm Mail originating
office, USPS will refund the postage forthis shipme not delivered by
3:00 p.m. of the next day, unless delivery was attempted but could not be
made or this shipment was delayed by strike or work stoppage. See
Domestic Mail Manual Chapter 2 for details. Signature of the addressee,
addressee’s agent or delivery employee is required upon delivery.
Express Mail international Service mailings are not covered by this service
guarantee. See the International Mail Manual for details.

Insurance Coverage:

See section 294 of the Domestic Mail Manual for exclusions of coverage,
such as negotiable items and consequential loss.

(1) Merchandise Insurance. Merchandise is insured against loss, damage
or riffling up to a maximum of $500. Indemnity will not be paid for spoilage
of perishable items.

Amv Document Reconstruction Insurance. Non-negotiable documents are §@

red against loss, damage or riffling up to $50,000 per piece subject
it of $500,000 per occurrence.

*Claims *9 delay, loss, damage or riffling must be made within 90
days. Claim forms may be obtained at any Post Office.
.ﬂ:m O:mSBQ mmoe_H must cm n_‘mmm::& s.:m: a o_m_E is filed.
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. ] Office of 153t Los Angeles
Archdiocese of Los Angeles the Archbishop West Ninth California
: (213)251-3288 Street 90015-1194

CONFIDENTIAL
January 23, 1992 .

Most Reverend Leroy T. Matthiesen
Bishop of Amarillo :
P.O. Box 5644

Amarillo, TX 79117

Dear Bishop Matthiesen:
REDACTED

Because this case closely duplicates the case of Father John Salazar, Sch.P.,
- about which I wrote you on October 23, 1991, I really have no choice but to -
- present these matters to Archbishop Agostino Cacciavillan, our Apostolic Pro- v

Nuncio. I fear that you aré placing the Church and your parishioners at serious -

and grave risk because of your decisions to place in active priestly assignment

13353
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Confidentigl Letter to Bishop Leroy T. Matthiesen
January 23, 1992

Page Two

priests whom we all know have very serious psychological difficulties and
disorders, and which could redound negatively and harmfully on your
parnshloners

REDACTED

" With every best wish, I am

c?ly yours in Christ,

dinkl Roger Mahony _
Archbishop of Los Angeles | .

REDACTED

S!

13354
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diocese of umarillo

January 28, 1992

CONFIDENTIAL

Cardinal Roger Mahony
1531 West Ninth Street
Los Angeles CA 90015-1194

Dear Cardinal Mahony:
REDACTED

- I consider the case of,K Father John Salazar, Sch. P., to

be quite different. I have full disclosure from him, you, his

- community, and the Servants of the Paraclete, who recommended

him for priestly ministry. He continues in therapy here,

meeting monthly with a psychiatrist in whom I have full

confidence, and with a priestly support group. I personally

stay in close touch with him. He continues to do fine work
and is highly regarded by the parishioners.-

You must think that I don't screen applicants well. I
assure you I do, and that I have rejected a number of them.

13355

DIOCESAN PASTORAL CENTER AMARILLO, TX 79117—5844
RPO. BOX 5644 806-383-2243

CCI 001603



RCALA 009222

-2 January 28, 1992

The Diocese of Amarillo has 38 parish priests and 38,000
registered Catholics. I can give it very personal care. I am
able to keep careful tabs on all our priests. I am doubly
concerned that no harm is done to our Catholic people, for

both the moral and legal consequences. What I observe now is
a lot of good taking place.

Fraternally yours in Christ,

6“3(% |

Bishop Leroy T. Matthiesen

13356
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“~GLERGY DATABASE

Lagst:Salazar Sch.P. Title:Rev. First: John Middle:

- Color B 1ue

10/23/91 Excerpts from Card. Mahony's letter to Bishop Leroy Matthiesen, the
Bishop of Amarillo, Texas: Card. has learned that he accepted Fr. for priest
ministry in his Diocese. The news was communicated to his Provincial. The
REDACTED .  family and other families who decided not to bring civil lawsuits
against Fr. and the Ad. were very serious. REDACTED B was
significant. 01/23/92 Card. Mahony wrote to the Apostolic Pro-Nuncio to expr
his concern because of the apparent willingness of Bishop Leroy Matthiesen,
accept into his Diocese for active priestly ministry priests who are known a
proven to be seriously disordered and whose past priestly ministry demonstra
a grave danger for any parishioner to whom they would minister. Such is the
with Fr. Salazar who was convicted in the Criminal Courts, served jail time,
was sued civilly because of his actions. 11/30/94 We received word from Fr.
Joaquin Hereu, Sch.P., the Provincial of the Order that Fr. Salazar was
incardinated into the Diocese of Amarillo, TX on 10/19/94.

13341
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MEMORANDUM

DATE: November 30, 1994
REDACTED

FROM:

- TO: _ Msgr. DYer and C-File

RE: Rev. John Salazar

Left Archdiocese February 1986
Was a Calasanzian Father. We have a sizeable C-File.

Téday we received a call from Rev. Joaquin Hereu, Sch.P. o
in which he informed us that Father Salazar was incardinated
into the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas on October 19 ‘this year.

13357

CCl1 001606



RCALA 009225

CONFIDENTIAL

MEMORANDUM

. January 15, 1995

TO: Cardinal Mahony z‘
FROM: Father Timothy Dyer

" RE: Rev. John Salazar

I have received word from Rev. Joaquin hereu, Sch. P., that former.
Piarist, Fr. John Salazar was incardinated into the Diocese of Amarillo,
Texas in October 1994. '

As you know, we have a substantial C-File on Fr. Salazar regarding
molestation of minors.

Attached is one of your letters to Bishop Matthiesen on the subject.
Since we are, therefore, "on file" -- I don't suppose there is much
more you can or need to do. '

REDACTED

13
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NS
Office of ' 3424 Los Angeles
Archdiocese of Los Angeles Vicar for Clergy ‘ Wlishire California
‘ (213) 637-7284 Boulevard 90010-2241

April 23, 1998

Most Reverend John W. Yanta, D, D
Bishop of Amarillo

P.O. Box 5644

Amarillo, Texas 79117

Dear Bishop Yanta,

I think you should know that, earlier today I was called by the secretary of Fr. Sergio
Negro, Vicar General of the Diocese of Fresno, with an inquiry about Father John
Salazar, a priest of your Diocese. She had received an inquiry from a REDACTED
whose sister also lives in your Diocese.

REDACTED was seeking to verify if Father John Salazar-Jimenez, pastor of Holy Spirit
Parish, in Tulia, Texas, was the same Father John Salazar who had at one time been a
Piarist Father. It seems her sister has grave concerns about Father Salazar-Jimenez’s
behavior, citing the altar servers do not want to serve Mass with him. She was inquiring
if it was true that he had a history in California of problems with minors.

In case you are not aware of the history in this case, I have attached a copy of Cardinal
Mahony’s letter of October 23, 1991, to your predecessor, Bishop Matthiesen.

. I thought you should be aware that there is concern over this priest’s behavior and that

inquiries are being made into his past. I advised Father Negro’s secretary to encourage
the woman involved to contact your office directly.

AL

Reverend Monsignor Richard A. Loomis
Vicar for Clergy

cc:  Reverend Sergio P. Negro, V.G.
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_ >urry. She asserted that over a period
8of almost two years, her son, "=*C™E® who is now 15 years-old, has been sexually
bused by Father John Salazar. The mcndents ok place on a camping trip and while
8 he was staying at Casa Calasanz. She informed WEACED That Father is undergoing
Bl psychological counseling by REDACTED and that the latter had |
Bl reported the case to the authorites. REDACTED also informed him that two other
d adolescent boys were invelved. Msgr. Curry told her that he would contact Father
Salazar's superiors immediately. Her concern was that he be removed from contact
Bl with youth. After Msgr. Curry met with REDACTED | he checked with Father
B REDACTEDand found this to be correct. Msgr. Curry wrote to the Provincial to inform
P him that he had terminated Father Salazar's appointment in the Ad. and that he no
flonger possesses the faculties of the Ad. He checked himself into a residential
¥ nsychiatric facility for nine months after his arrést. 07/31/1987 He was sentenced to  {}
Bisix years in state prison for molesting two altar boys at St. Luchy's in East LA. 3/1991 |
Excerpts from Card. Mahony's fetter to Bishop Leroy Matthiesen, REDACTED
B Amarillo, Texas: ™™™ has leamned that he accepted Father for priestly ministry in his
Diocese.The news was communicated to REDACTEDThe REDACTED family and
f other families who decided not to bring civitlawsunts against Father and the Ad. were
fvery seriousREDACTED . . 01/23/1992 Card. Mahony
! wrote to the Apostolic Pro-Nuncio to express his concern because of the apparent
I willingness of Bishop Leroy Matthiesen, to accept into his Diocese for active priestly
B ministry priests who are known and proven to be seriously disordered and whose
B vast priestly ministry demonstrates a grave dédriger for any parishioner to whom they
i would minister. Such is the case with Fr. Salazar who was convicted in the Criminal
l Courts, served jail ime, and was sued civilly because of his actions. 01/15/1995 We
fl received word from Fr. Joaquin Hereu, Sch.P:; REDACTED  of the Order that Fr.
ll Salazar was incardinated into the Diocese of Amarillo, TX on 10/19/1994. —
: 02/02/2000 File was sent to Archlves

g0 Jrof (~‘f&“"i‘¢4¥=/ﬁﬁmw@ Srgom P SONT
i fles 500
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Cox, Msgr. Craig A.

From: REDACTED

Sent: Tuesday, Aprit 23, 2002 3:52 PM

To: Cox, Msgr. Craig A.

Subject: Call from™*“™RENACTED
REDACTED

) ) Diocese of Amarillo, TX, returned your call. You can call him at home this evening at (REDACTED
or he will call you tomorrow morning before 9:00 a.m.

REDACTED

REDACTED

1 254262
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TO: File

. FROM: Monsignor Craig A. Cox
RE: Reverend John Salazar (originally Sch.P., later Amarillo, Texas)
DATE: 23 April 2002

I received a phone call this morning fromREDACTED Pastor of Qur Lady of the
Holy Rosary, Sun Valley. His phone is REDACTED
Father . had spoken with REDACTED who claims to have been abused by a Father

John Salazar, a Piarist priest, during the time he served at St. Lucy Parish in Los Angeles. The
phone number of Mr.REDACTED

REDACTED

According to Father the Archdiocese supposedly helped this young man with some
therapy earlier, but IREDACTED has no record of this. Perhaps it was the Piarists who did this.

Our records indicated that Father Salazar went to the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas. I phoned their
chancery and eventually connected with REDACTED } He informed me that Father
Salazar was recently removed from all ministry and will not be reinstated.
REDACTED ‘

I phoned Father and passed along this information. He will be in touch withREDACTED
REDACTED T told Father "™ that if REDACTED .is seeking additional help, it might be best
to refer him directly to REDACTED  of the Piarist Fathers rather than have him go indirectly
through us. I promised to write REDACTED

RCALA 009230

254261
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REDACTED
3424 Los Angeles
Archdiocese of Los Angeles For v Wilshire California
Boulevard 90010-2241
April 23,2002

Personal and Confidential

REDACTED

Piarist Fathers Provincial House
3940 Perry Street
Los Angeles, CA 90063

REDACTED
Dear Father

It is my sad duty to write to you to pass along a report about Father John Salazar, a former
member of your community. REDPACTED  spoke with his pastor, Father
REDACTED of Our Lady of the Holy Rosary, Sun Valley. Father REDACTED: opytacted me.

As you know, Father Salazar was arrested, convicted of misconduct and sentenced in the 1980’s.
As you also know, he left the Piarists and was incardinated into the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas.
Currently, he has been removed from ministry.

REDACTED indicated to Father "o that he had received some counseling in the
past and had been doing well, but the spate of news stories has unsettled him. Father ™™ will
communicate to him that Father Salazar is out of any priestly ministry. That assurance that no
one else is at risk often brings great comfort to victims.

Should REDACTED desire some additional counseling, Father Co-_. will refer him to you.

Since he was a Piarist at the time of the events in question, the Diocese of Amarillo cannot be
__expected to offer counseling. I trust that, if REDACTED ~ contacts you to seek pastoral

assistance, you will respond to him appropuately If you wish the names of well qualified

counselors who might assist, please feel free to contact REDACTED OrREDACTED
REDACTED here-

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. May God bless you.

Yours in Christ,

REDACTED 254260

CC.

Pastoral Regions:  Our Lady of the Angels  San Fernando  San Gabriel  San Pedro  Santa Barbara

CCI 001613
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Cox, Msgr. Craig A.

From: Bishop T. J. Curry [REDACTED
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2002 10:34 AM
To: Monsignor Craig Cox (E-mail)
Subject: John Salazar Case

Dear Crailg:

First of all, I want to thank your staff for being such a help to me. I called on Friday
regarding materials pertaining to the John Salazar case, and both REDACTED

were most helpful. REDACTED _ immediately got all the materials that pertained to my time
in the office and faxed them to me.

This morning I spoke to Officer REDACTED of the LAPD. She wanted to know was if the
Archdiocese had paid for counseling for REDACTED . in 1987. At that time,
REDACTED a3 an adult and was not one of the four who has made the complaints about Salazar
that lead to his arrest. Because he was an adult, the matter apparently was not reported
to the police by the counselor.

The Office had talked to REDACTED earlier this month, and he had told her that
he had been contacted by the mother of REDACIEDREDACTED in 1987 and that she had
asked for help for her son. REDACTED. then contacted me to see if counseling could be
arranged. He knows that REDACTED 3id receive counseling, but he is not aware if the
Archdiocese paid for it or if the Community did so. Shortly after the contacted me he
left to study in Rome and was not involved further.

There is nothing pertaining to his matter in the materials REDACTED gent me, and I do not
remember the incident.

Would it be possible to find out if there is anything in the file or elsewhere to
indicated if we either arranged with the Piarist Community to provide counseling or if the
Archdiocese paid for it?

I told the Office I would find out what I could and get back to her.
Sorry to add to your many burdens. I will be home in case you have any questions.

5-/0 1.,
Many thanks, REDACTLD / 2 /

ééa Hé REDACTED
+TC W ﬁ”i l,k pj.//—(_.j }{// '
o o For rmome
o ol s
’- Ty j' ’ '
254259
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Cox, Msgr. Craig A.

To: Bishop T. J. Curry o NGy
Subject: RE: John Salazar Case
Tom,

I have gone through the entire file we have on Fr. Salazar, and also spoken with

REDACTED The first time the name of REDACTED appears in the file is April
of 2002, when I learned that he had claimed to be a victim of Pr. Salazar. I wrote the
current provincial of the Piarists at that time, but did not ask him to report back to me.
REDACTED does not recall that we ever paid anything for therapy of REDACTED

There is nothing in the file reflecting that REDACTED contacted you about this
gentleman.

It may be that REDACTED informed you, and you simply phoned the Piarists and referred the
young man to them. I can call REDACTED to inquire about this if you wish, or perhaps you
would want to speak to him directly. If you do speak witrh him, please let me know what
you learn.

I hope this helps.

Craig

~-=~--0Original Message-----

From: Bishop T. J. Curry [mailto:TCurry@SBPR.ORG]
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2002 10:34 AM

To: Monsignor Craig Cox (E-mail)

Subject: John Salazar Case

Dear Craig:

First of all, I want to thank your staff for being such a help to me. I called on Fridav
regarding materials pertaining to the John Salazar case, and both REDACTED

were most helpful. REDACTED immediately got all the materials that pertained to my time
in the office and faxed them to me.

This morning I spoke to officer REDACTED  of the 1APD. She wanted to know was if the
__Archdiocese had paid for counseling for REDACTED in 1987. At that time,

REDACTED was an adult and was not one of the four who has made the complaints about Salazar
that lead to his arrest. Because he was an adult, the matter apparently was not reported
to the police by the counselor.

The Office had talked to REDACTED earlier this month, and he had told her that
he had been contacted by the mother of REDACTED in 1987 and that she had
asked for help for her son. REDACTED then contacted me to see if counseling could be
arranged. He knows that REDACTED did receive counseling, but he is not aware if the
Archdiocese paid for it or if the Community did so. Shortly after the contacted me he
left to study in Rome and was not involved further.

REDACTED

There is nothing pertaining to his matter in the materials . sent me, and I do not

remember the incident.

Would it be possible to find out if there is anything in the file or elsewhere to
indicated if we either arranged with the Piarist Community to provide counseling or if the
Archdiocese paid for it?

I told the Office I would find out what I could and get back to her.

1 254257

CCl 001616
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- REDACTED 12/26/02 10:07AM; JetFax_#633;Page 2

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
BUREAU OF SPECIALIZED PROSECUTIONS ¢ SEX CRIMES DIVISION

STEVE COOLEY « District Attarney CURT HAZELL ¢ Director
CURT LIVESAY e Chief Deputy District Attorney
PETER BOZANICH e Agsistant District Attorney

December 23, 2002

REDACTED

601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3300
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Re:  People v. John Anthony Salazar, Case No. BA239265 ‘/

REDACTED

Dear Mr. REDACTED

Enclosed is a copy of the complaints filed in the above-entitled cases. The attorney for
Anthony Salazar is REDACTED who may be contacted atREDACTED

REDACTED The attorney for REDACTED u_ is ’
Deputy Public Defender Z/REDACTED  who may be contacted REDACTED

REDACTED .

REDACTED is out of the office until December 30, 2002. [ will inform him that you

. are awaiting his decision regarding the stipulation. If you have any questions regarding these
subpoenas, please contact me at (213) 974-1611.

Very truly yours,

'REDACTED
District Attorney

REDACTED

Enclosures , ' _ 254269

772 Hall of Records
320 West Templs Straat
Los Angeles, CA 30012

(213} 974-1611

CCl 001618
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SUPERIOR COURT. OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASE NO. BA239265
N Plaintiff,
V. o
FELONY COMPLAINT
01 JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR (8/20/1355), FOR ARREST WARRANT
ika JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR-JIMENEZ
: Defendant(s).

The undersigned is informed and believes that,
COUNT 1

On and between January 1, 1980 and December 31, 1982, in the County of Los Angeles, the
crime of ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE
SECTION 288a(b)(1), 8 Felony, was committed by JOEN ANTHONY SALAZAR, who did
unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation withREDACTED a person under the age of
eighieen years.

"NOTICE; Conviction of this offense will i-equire the court to order you 10 submit to a blood test
for evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency
Syndrome (AIDS). Penal Code section 1202.1." |

—mNOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you o provide speAci_mer‘_ts_anglﬂsamples pursnant
to Penal Code section 29¢. Willful refusal to provide the specimens and samples is‘”a‘ cnme“

*NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you 10 register pursuant o Penal Code section

290, Willful failure to Tegister is a crime.”

It is further alleged, pursuafit to Penal Code scotion 803(g), as o 10 count 1 that the statute of

limitations has been extended.

"The District Atlorney alleges that prosecution of the above-described crime(s) is commenced

pursuant to Penal Cade section 803, subdivision (g)(3)(A)(iii), and further alleges that

fev. 220-159 DA Casé 226887744 E_a_ge jof4 .
FELONY COMPLAIN 7 FOR ARREST WARRANI

Case No. BA239zes

254270
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. | |I

- on June 17, 2002 the victm reported to a law enforcement agency that he, while under the
~ age of 18 years, was the victim of a sexual crime, as specified in Penal Code section 803,
subdivision (g):
-a commplaint was filed within one year of the date of that report;
- the limitation period specified in section 800 or 801 has expired as to the charged crim(s);
. the crime(s) involved substantial sexual conduct;
- there is independent evidence that clearly and convincingly corroborates the viedm's

allegation, 1o wit evidence that this defendant sexually abused other child victims.

"1t is further alleged that these crimes were commiitted under circumstances of duress as coniained

within the definition of Penal Code section 667.6."

R R R

COUNT 2

On and between January 1, 1981 and December 31, 1983, in the County of Los Angeles, the
crime of ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 16, in violation of PENAL CODE
SECTION 288a(b)(2), a Felony, was committed by JOHN ANTHONY SALLAZAR, who did
wnlawfully, being over the age of 21 years, participate in an act of oral copulation with .REDACTED

g persan under the age of sixteen years.
"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test
for evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acguired Irunune Deficiency
Syndrome (AIDS). Penal Code section 1202.1." .
“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to provide gpecimens and samples pursuant
to Penal Code section 296. Willful refusal to provide the specimens and samples is a ¢rime.”
“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code section
200, Willful failure to register is a crime.”

1t is further alleged, pursuant to Penal Code section 803(G), that the statute of limjtations has

been extended.

Rev, 920-1/09 DA Case 22557744 Page20fd Case No. BAZ39265
FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRAN1 o

254271
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"The District Attorney alleges that prosecution of the above-described critas(s) is commenced .
pursuant to Penal Code section 803, subdivision (g)(3)(A)({B), and further alleges that:
- on June 17, 2002 the victim reported to a law enforcement agency that he, while under the
age of 18 years, was the victim of a sexual crime, as specified in Penal Code section 803,
subdivision (g);
- a complaint was ﬁ]éd within one year of the date of that report;
- the limitation period specified in section 00 or 801 has expired as to the charged crim(s);
- the crime(s) involved substantal sexual conduct;
- there is independent svidence that clearly and convincingly corroborates the victim's

allegation, to wit evidence that this defendant sexually abused other child vietims.

% & ¥ ¥ K

1t is further alleged that the preliminary amangements requisite fo the comunission of the above
violation occured in the city and county of Los Angeles within the meaning of Penal Code section

781 and the holding of Pecple v. Malloy (1962} 192 Cal.App.2d 215.

"It is further alleged that these crimes were commnitted under circumstances of duress as contained

within the definitionof Penal Code section 667.6."

““Further, attached hereto and incosporated herein are official reports and documents of a law
enforcement agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of
defendant(s) JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR, for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of
arrest is requested for JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR.

Rev. 920-1/98 DA Gase 22567744 Page 30t 4 Case No, BAZ3928S
I?EIHQIVY'CT?D{PIMQIPVT"leR.AJLRIZS?‘PVA}UQA}JT

254272
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REDACTED

o

12/26/02 10:13AM; JetFax #633;Page

{ DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND
CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER BA238265, CONSISTS OF 2
COUNT(S).

Executed at LOS ANGELES, County of Los Angeles, on November 22, 2002.

DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

[ "c.:'o .LE‘"', ISTRICT ATTORNEY
STEVE COO TR REDACTED
BY. )
REDACTED . DERUTY
AGENCY: LAPD - JUVENILE YO: REDACTED mNo: 31705 pHONgREDACTED
DIVISION R RO BHONE
DR NGO 021415912 OPERATOR: PRELIM. TIME EST : 1 HOUR()
BOOKING BalL CUSTODY
DQENQANT CII NO. DOB NGO, RECOMTD R'TN DATE

SALAZAR, JOHN ANTHONY 008145563  8/20/1935 $125,000

It appearing to the Court that probable cause exists for the issuance of a warrant of arrest for the
above-named defendant(s), for all the charges in this complaint, the warrant is so ordered.

BAT.: §
Judge of the Above Entitled Court
DATE:
Rev, 920-1/08 DA Case 22557744 ‘ Pagedof 4 Case No. BAZ238285

RCALA 009240

10/28

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT 254273
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FELONY COMPLAINT ~ ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER ~ P.C. SECTION 872

Tt appearing to me from the evidence presented that the follewing offense(s) has/have been
committed and that there is sufficient cause t believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof,

1o wit:
(Strike out or add as applicable) .
JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR
Count Charpe Special Alleg.
No, Charye Range Allepation Effect
1 PC 283a(0)(1) 16-2-3
2 PC 288a(0)(2) . 16-2-3 PC 803(g) Check Code

1 order that the defendant(s) be held to answer therefor and be admitted to bail in the sum of:

JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR Dollars

and be committed to the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles County until such bail is given. Date
of arraignment in Superior Court will be:

TIOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR ___inDept
at ' LM,
Date:
Committing Magisirale
mev. 920-1/09 DA Caze 22557744 Page 5014 Qase No. BA239265

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT ' 254274
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Last Jailed Priestin
County Is Released

Ascourt ruling’s effects unfold, the D.A. vows to
press an inquiry into alleged sex abuses by clergy.

By STEVE BERRY
AND RICHARD WINTON
Times Stafy Writers

The only priest still jailed
while awaiting trial in Los An-
geles on child molestation
charges was released Monday as
the county’s top prosecutor
vowed to press forward with his

Stanley “Tookie” Williams, 49,
convicted of four 1979 murders,
is on death row.

Crips Target
of Prison
Lockdown

A link between an
expected execution and
possible attacks on staff
is under investigation.

By JENIFER WARREN
AND DAN MORAIN
Times Staff Writers

SACRAMENTO - Author-
ities at Corcoran State Prison
have locked 1,300 African Ameri-
can general-population {nmates
in their cells with limited privi-
leges as they investigate whether

investigation of alleged wrong-
dolng in the Roman Catholic
Church. ’

“This is not over by any
means,” Dist. Atty. Steve Cooley
said ‘Monday. “The fat lady
hasn’t sung yet.” . '

“There is no doubt there was
a huge moral institutional failing
and personal moral failing,” Coo-
ley sald. “Whether that amounts
to criminal culpebility remains
to be seen, We don’t have the
facts yet.”

Across California, prosecu-

versial T7.S. Supreme Court rul-
ing that prohibits prosecution in
decades-old child molestation’

About 200 cases are in Los An-
geles County.

" Prosecutors are findinganav-
erage of about 10 cases per
county in California that are af-
fected by the ruling, said Nancy
O’'Malley, head of the sexual as-
sault committee of the California
District Attorneys Assn.

In other developments Mon-
day: ]
mLos Angeles County Su-
perior Court Judge David Hor-

los Rene Rodriguez released
from County Jail, pending &
court appearance July 9. :

m Superior Court Commls-
sioner Jeffrey Hatkavy sald he
probably ‘would dismiss child
molestation charges agalnst
John Anthony Salazar on
Wednesday.

w In Ventura County, a judge
dismissed molestation charges
against retired priest Carl Sut-
phin.

In each case, judges cited the
U.S. Supreme Court decision.

Last week’s ruling overturned
a portion of a California law that
allowed prosecution of certain
sex offense cases, even ifthe stat-

[See Priest, Page B10]

tors struggled Monday with the
~ legal ramifications of & con

offenses. The decision affects
about 800 cases statewide, in- -
volving people who have been .
convicted, who have confessed -
or who have charges pending.

witz ordered former priest Car- -

Battling a Brush Fire
A helicopter drops water nedr Lebec,' north of Gorman, where a br:

pickup broke down and caught fire on Interstate 5. More than 500 f
quick-moving blaze. They were hampered by winds and high temp

oo 254266

Market Killer Had Lost His Grip o
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Last Priest Still Jailed in L.A.
County Is Released by Judge

{Priest, from Page Bl]

ute of limitations had expired, if
district attorneys filed charges
within a year after the offense
was reported.

In Rodriguez's case, Deputy
Los Angeles County Publi¢ De-
fender Arthur C. Braudrick said
he expects the case to be dis-
missed, probably on a motion by
the prosecution.

Rodriguez, 46, of Commerce,
was charged with molesting an
altar boy from 1985 to 1987 when
he served at St. Vincent de Paul
Church. Rodriguez has been in
jail since September, awaiting
trial. His bail was $400,000.

Salazar’s case is expected to
be dismissed Wednesday with
the defendant’s having to return
to court, unless the district at-
torney's office decides to try to
continue prosecuting him, the
court comrnissioner said.

Salazar was charged.last No-

- 0TICS DEALERS
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vember with molesting a youth
at the rectory house at St. Ber-
nard High School in Playa del
Ray.

“It's a Kick in the head,” said
Carlos Perez-Carillo, 37, the
compiaining witness in the Sala-
zar case. “I've been in therapy for
ayear, and I feel like I'm back to
square one,” he said. “The crimi-
nal case would have been price-
Jess for me, because Iwould have
received justice and there would
have been a message sent out to
people who muolest children that
they were not going to get away
with that.”

In Ventura County, the
charges against Sutphin, 71,
were dismissed at the request of
the district attorney’s office.

Sutphin was accused of mo-
lesting six boys, ages 7 to 12, be-
tween 1968 and 1978 while he was
an associate pastor at a Cama-
rillo church and a chaplain at an
Oxmnard hospital.

Saying that those who
claimed to have been attacked
by Sutphin are extremely disap-
“doesn’t even come
close to describing the emotions
they are feeling right now,”
Deputy Dist. Atty. Doug Ridley
said outside the courtroom. “It’s
a sad day for victims of child mo-
lestation in this state and in this
county.”

Sutphin, who had pleaded
not guilty, had tears in his eyes
after Judge James Cloninger
granted the dismissal, said de-

fénse lawyer James Farley.

In San Diego, authorities
have said that they would seek
the dismissal of charges against
a retired San Diego priest ac-
cused of molesting a 15-year-old
church worker in the late 1970s.

The priest, Franklyn Becker, was

STRPHEN OBMAN Los Angeles Times
DISMISSAL: A Venlura
County judge dismissed charges
Monday against former priest
Carl Sutphin.

arrested in May 2002 in Mayville,
Wis., and was to be extradited to
California next week. The Cali-
fornia attorney general’s office
has decided not. to pursue extra-
dition, said Peter Quon, deputy
attorney general in San Diego.
Ag prosecutors, defense at-
torneys and state corrections of-
ficials struggled with the after-
math of the -Supreme Court
decision, the non-criminal

claims against priests continued -

toadvanceincourt. - -

Los Angeles County Superior
Court Judge Marvin Lager, who
is overseeing hundreds of claims
against ‘the Catholic Church,
Monday agreed to let lawyers for
alleged victims issue subpoenas

to pnests accused of molesting
children.

There was concern that ac-
cused priests would leave the
country as their criminal cases
were dismissed to try to avoid
being deposed in the civil litiga-
tion, said Venus Soltan, a Costa
Mesa attorney. Soltan has filed
30 suits against the dioceses in
Southern California and is ex-
pected to file at least 20 more.

Once subpoenaed, if they flee,
“we can have an order of attach-
ment issued to bring them back
to the state of California,” said
Beverly Hills attorney Raymond
P. Boucher, who represents
more than 200 alleged victims of
sexual abuse by priests. “It sig-
nificantly limits their ability to
hide.”

Lager also granted a request
by the Archdiocese of Los An-
geles to halt all other proceed-
ings, at least until the next court
hearing on July 17.

Cooley is scheduled to meet
today with his top managers and
prosecutors to decide how %o
proceed on the 200 child moles-
tation cases affected by the rul-
ing. . CT .

“These cases involve not only
priests, but doctors, fathers,
boyfriends and Scout leaders,”
Cooley said.

A pending ruling by a retired
judge on whether prosecutors
are entitled to more than 2,000
pages of church communica-
tions may be key to that deci-
sion. Cooley’s office is seeking
the information through & grand.
jury subpoena. Lawyers for Ma-
hony and individual priests are
fighting to keep them secret.

Times staff writers Jean Guc-
cione, Li Fellers and Fred Alva-
rez contributed to this report.

Police Response Times Are Slower

[Police, from Page B1]
that response times are not the
only measure of effective polic-
ing. “Obviously, if you're making
an arrest, you're not available for
radio calls,” he said.

Chief William Bratton “isn’t

‘someone who ever put response

time at the top of his list,” the
mayor said.

‘Hansohn said there could be
many reasons for the Ionger lag

LAPD response

Average response time from
the moment the dispatcher
sends out the call to the time
officers arrive on the scene.

(In minutes)
JOTR Y 1021 P
105 e

- - 9.6."

Gordon Lawler, a ity analyst,
said officials would discuss the
issue with the department and
the police union this year. He
added that there were no firm
plans to change the schedule.

But some on the council, such
as departing Councilman Nate
Holden and Conneilman Ber-
nard C.
Pt 254267
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Molestation fo

Alleged victims of priest sexual abuse say they’ll push for justice in civil cases

By Michael Gougis
Staff Writer

As authorities freed more people facing
decades-old charges of child molestation,
victim claimants and their atiorneys
announced Monday that they would seek
justice in civil court for those abused as
children.

During a noontime news conference,
alleged victims of abuse by priests
expressed their outrage at the U.S.
Supreme Court’s ruling last week that
overturned California’s 1994 law retroac-
tively lifting the statute of limitations on
sexual abuse cases.

“I’m hopeful that somehow, some way,
justice will be done,” said. Jackie Dennis,
one of several men who claim to have been
victims of former priest George Neville
Rucker of St. Agatha Catholic Church in
Los Angeles. v

Rucker was arrested last year while on a

LocC

A

cruise shipin Alaskaand pleaded not guilty
to 29 felony counts relating to alleged
incidents that occurred between 1947 and
1979.

While prosecutors had used the law in
high-profile investigations against priests
accused of sex crimes decades ago, the
ruling affected far more than clergy.
Prosecutors are going through at least 200
cases in Los Angeles County — and more
than 800 statewide — which could be
invalidated by the ruling,

Former priest Carl Sutphin, 71, was
ordered released Monday after Ventura
County prosecutors sought dismissal of
charges stemming from allegations that he
abused six boys in local churches in the
1970s.

According to prosecutors, Sutphin was
accused of molesting the children on sev-
eraltrips, includingafishingtripandonthe
way home from alocal mission. He was also
accused of abusing a child during the

REGIONAL
= &STATE

cus shifting

sacrament of confession, prosecutors said.

“Because of his position of authority, he
was able to convince the children to go
along with the sexualacts, and it took them
yearstobeable to come forward,” Ventura
County Deputy District Attorney Doug
Ridley said. “The victims are disgusted
and bitter.”

Sutphin, who had pleaded not guilty to
the charges, was an associate pastor at St.
Vibiana's Cathedral in 1995 and at the
Cathedral of Our Lady of the Angels.

In Los Angeles, a judge ordered former
priest Carlos Rene Rodriguez, 46, whohad
been in custody for nine months, released
on his own recognizance. Rodriguez is
charged with eight felony counts stemming
from alleged crimes that occurred between
1984 and 1986 when he was a priest
assigned to St. Vincent’s Church in Los
Angeles.

And another Superior Court commis-
sioner warned prosecutors that they had

two days to evaluate the case against
another former priest, John Anthony
Salazar, before ruling on a defense motion
{o dismiss — something the commissioner
suggested he was likely to do.

With the state lifting for one year the
statute of limitations on civil claims
alleging sexual abuse by clergy, the Arch-
diocese of Los Angeles has been bracing for
an onslaught of lawsuits this year anyway.
The change in the criminal landscape
hasn't altered the way the church is
approaching civil litigation, spokesman
Tod Tamberg said. .

“We're still hoping that we can work
toward a mediated settlement of claims
against the church,” he said.

Staff Writer Grace Lee and City 2&&
Service contributed to this story. s

Michael Gougis, (818) 713-3762
michael.gougis@dailynews.com

LOS ANGELES

Charters

do more

with less,

study finds
C

SACRAMENTO

Davis tells

EEY

P

trial jury
he’s loyal -
to Oakland

Qakland Raiders owner- Al
DNavic teatified Monday that he
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Cox, Mﬂ;r’. Craig A.

From: REDACTED

Sent: Monday, January 12, 2004 1:52 AM
To: Cox, Msgr. Craig A.

Subject: John Salazar

http://www.dfw.com/mld/startelegram/news/local/states/texas/arlington/7678774 . .htm
Posted on Sat, Jan. 10, 2004

West Texas priest accused of sexual assault

By Domingo Ramirez Jr.

Star-Telegram Staff Writer

IRVING - A Dallas County grand jury will consider a case in which a West Texas priest
convicted in the 1980s of molesting children has been accused of sexually assaulting a
teen- ager at a motel in September.

A decision by the grand jury is expected this month, authorities said.

The Rev. John Salazar, who has not worked as a pafish priest since April 2002, is accusedA
of sexually assaulting an 18-year-old Amarillo man at an Irving motel Sept. 21 after a
wedding.

The grand jury received the case after Irving police investigated, authorities said.

The teen and Salazar had been friends for wmore than five years, family members said.

The teen's mother, REDACTED of Tulia, said the family did not know about Salazar's
criminal record.

"We had no idea what he was all about," REDACTED said. "This all just sickens me."

Salazar could not be reached to comment Friday.

His attorney, REDACTED said he didn't expect the grand jury to return an
indictment.
"This all is very unfortunate," REDACTEDsaid Friday. "But this one doesn't sound like the

real deal. There could be a monetary motive for bringing such an allegation.™"

--Salazar was sentenced to prison in the 1980s for molesting two teen-agers in Los Angeles,
according to an official with the Amarillo Diocese.

He was ordained as a priest in Los Angeles after he got out of prison and was hired as a
priest in Texas in 1991. He remained at the Church of the Holy Spirit in Tulia until 2002.
There, the teen's family members said, he befriended the teen and his family.

Salazar was forced to resign in April 2002 because a new Catholic Church policy required
priests accused of sexual misconduct to be removed, said REDACTED a spokeswoman for the
Amarillo Diocese.

He was not allowed to celebrate Mass or perform any ministerial duties after his
resignation, ™ sgaid.

Salazar told the REDACTED family tha+ he had to leave the church because he had some
trouble with a woman in the 1980s, REDACTED ga34.

"We kept in contact even after he left the church," REDACTED said. "He had dinner with us

a couple of times.™"

254250
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The family even paid for Salacar's room at the Days Inn in Ir. .ng on the weekend of the
wedding.

"He knew everyone in the family, so I wasn't surprised to see him," REDACTED gaiqd.
According to an Irving police report, the teen became ill early on Sept. 21.

At some point that morning, a man invited the teen into a motel room, where the teen was
sexually assaulted, the police report said.

The best thing to hit the internet in years - Juno SpeedBand!
gurf the web up to FIVE TIMES FASTER!
Only $14.95/ month - visit www.juno.com -to sign up today!
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4 @Emma ﬁE@ ?533 OE Qamwmmm,.mmﬂumwgmmamﬁ@m >5%<

3 RICHARD éHzao
ﬂsu Staff Writer - -

Four of 10’ HEmmﬁm who' es- .

\v jped. sexual- abuse gmhmmm in

Jos Angeles Countylast summer
fter 5 T.8. Supreme Court debi-

.muﬁmw abuse, - - B

L. one former priest, faces life in

yrison in Texas %oobsgwn two.

nore are m&mﬁbm mmuﬁmuﬁbh

on aré facing new charges of :

wam m&&ﬂ. Bowmmamﬁow
n:mﬁmmm mmabmn ﬂmaum werd

an 18-year- oE ina _H.mxmm hotel

room, last mmuﬁBdmh six
Bobasm after charges were dis-
missed against him for. molest-

. irige 53 boys in the 1980s af an -
Easf; ¢1H.cm>bmamm parish, Sa--

wd the fourth is ym trial
mnew charges. -

-r“One by oné, these guys are
taing down,™ mmﬁ Los Angeles
\o:.u@ Depnty, Dist. Atty. Wil-
tam Hodgman, “If. they- struck
mce, they tendto, strike again.” -
-:The TU.8. Supreme. :Court
fruck down the 1994 California

aw allowing the. retroactive..

Unommnsﬁou of decades-old child

‘ex crimes. ‘But-the state attor- .

ley "general's office has con-
Juded that.crimes that occurred
ffer Jan. 1, 1988, are still.pros-
gutable.

f-.gcrm& Wempe wmomu nnmp.

m: allegations that he sexually
bused a.hoy I .his hospital
:wﬂ&b.m anm as amnmuaw as |

1

lszar, - who was working” as’a
priest at the fime of ga alleged

" assault, has-since been umEae.mn
* fromi the ministry. -

‘mLawrence H_o<¢u. swo has

* been removed from the priest~ -

hood; is .awaiting sentencing in
Preseott, Ariz., for molesting a

1870s. Charges -that. Loveil

-gbused four altar boyse at the San
Gabriel Missior, from 1980. to .
.1984'were Quovvmm last .ﬁwﬂ. after

the high cotrt decision. -
.mCarlos Rene wbahwcmm

faces 10, years in prison after.
-+ pleading: guilty to molesting two.

boys at a Santa Paula parish
from 1988 t0.1993, wo&umsmuSmm

v,

: \l%

\RQ

Bu.mmnmn in. December,
months: after charges ncmu _pm

s.. molested aLos'Angeles altarboy
inistry ~ in the 1980s were dismissed, He |
.+ . has Ummu «mBo<mn from the BE :

istry.

Hmoam.me the LA. Oogq,
uwommnﬁoﬁ seid his office 1§ con-
tinuing *fo pursue charges
“against the 10 priests.

“We haven't finished yet- i
Los Angeles,” he said, “I can say,

we- expect 6o -charge some of -
these m:ﬁ again. It’s’ far’ b.oE.

over.” -
‘Oh aqmmwmmmm@ num B4 %mw&.

- old Wempe was ordered t0 stand
trial "for mhmmm% molesting- a-

bay, now age 24, as recently as

- 1995 — a year within theé new -
. window of'prosecution.: .
13-year-old co% there in the late -

The alleged victim came-for<
ward 1est fall after publicity over

the &mﬁmwa of charges aganst -

Wempe that he molested two

brothers:in the 1970s — erimes .

too -0ld to prosecute under the
high cowrt ruling. © -
-Wempe 15 armnmmn with mo-

lesting the boy between 1990 and: -
+ 1995 in his car-and chaplain’s of-,
-fice” at. "Cedars-Sinai  Medical -

< pBhng B 39

-Center, He was assigned there

- by Cardinal Roger M. Mahony af-
* ter the’ mng&oaamm learned he

‘had molested other boysin Bmom
and mabﬂ him for Emmmﬁw
-Wempe has been a um&cn.

larly troublesome-csse for the.
* ‘archdiocese. Mahony has- said -
. that he erred in reasslgning.
‘Wempe instead of forcing him to

resign. Wempe, now accused: of

Eouamﬁun 13 wo&wm was forced -
to retire in' 2002:as Em uﬂamn,.

scandal escdlated. .

In Texas, the Stakes are high'

for Salazar if be is convicted of

© sexusily m\mmeﬁEm. mb 18-year-

old Amarillo college student. Sa-

lazar was previously »anmonmn .
ona California QESQ:S for -
: - legedly assaulied; Sept. 21 as
théy stayed at the Days Int) inJf- .
Sbm, Texas, for a émn&um. The "

child abuse. :

“Under Hoxmm law, amnmdmo he.:

has a, mﬂou conviction for a sex

erime’in Chlifornia, it’'s & 1ife sen-

tence here,” said Howard Black-

mon, a Dallas County. assistant -

distriet atborney. .
- Salazar, 48, was. 8#5&.3 in
1887 of BEmmuEm two'boys, ages

13 and 14, In his living quarters at.-
St.Luey Church in T.os Angeles. |
: mmc.o.oeo _bail. His. attorney- hes

A registered "sex offender, he

-served umm.% three years of mmum.
year prison sentence. -
- After. he was .assigned «o a

" church-run, New Mexico treat- -
. ment. factlity for sexilally abusive
priests, he was hired by- the Dio-" .

cese &bﬁmeo in Texasin 1991,
officials said. :

- Balazarwasa umnmc priest at
the Church of the Holy Spirit in

Tulls, Texas; until April 2002
when he was forced out of the

EE%Q by Bishop Ji ohn Yanta.
The diocese euf: off financial as-
sistanee for him in mmu$chu af-

ter :the :latest: m&mmmn_oa said.

Cathy« Lexa, diocese mchmm.
woman. .

Blackmor'sald ﬁ was 5 Tulla
that Salazar met the man he &l-

assault allegedly occurred about’
2:30 a.m. after the man, fecling
sick, was helped to his room by
Salagar. The man reported it the

- next daytp the Amarillo Diocese;

which contacted police .
-Salazar is belng held ot the
Uw:mm County jail in Heu of

%Ema the ouE.mam .
P Lovell was. noBSaﬁmn ow mo-
lesting a boy in the San Gabriel
Mission -in . 1986 -and -sub-

. mmnzmb% left the EEma

. New . charges , that ﬁoﬁ:.
w,unmmn “four.. additional , altar

-boys at the San Gabriel Mission-
“from 1980 to 1984 were dropped’

Hmmﬁwmmumnmuﬂum m:uHoEm
Oo:?%nﬁop S
© He Emmama glillty. recently ﬁo

‘Bouomn_uam a .boy in: Prescott,

Ariz., in 185 BE is mﬂm&bm seni~
ﬁgoEm

s A, “_Sm.dno_uw Oo:b@ Bwﬂn

jury indicted him last month for
foridling an altar boy at Sacred”

Heart parish In. Phoénix . from .

July 1984 to May 1985, said Bill
PitzGerald, . spokesman. for the.
Marieopa OSEQ Bmﬁa mna?
ney. - -
Lovell Hvomm m vﬂmg nmnB om
five to 15 years at sentencing, ac-
eording to the plea.

In Véntura County, OmEOm
Rodriguez, 48; pleaded guilty to
molesting two boys while serving

at Our Lady of Guadalupe

Church in Santa mma.m from Emw

- 10 1993.
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Case Name

Active Case?

Cleric Name

Cleric Age

~ Cleric Ethnicity
Incardination

Date Of Ordination

Clergy Status

Date Referred To Vicar
Claimant

Date Of Alleged Incident
Investigation Complete
Investigator Name

Date Investigation Initiated
Date Investigation Completed
Case Disposition
Intervention

Description

Case Status

Follow Up

Follow Up Date
Legal Proceedings
Sent To Rome?
Canonical Trial
Canonical Disposition
Page

Wednesday, July 12, 2006

43
043
John Salazar

O

Salazar, John Anthony

47

Latino
External
1986

O

Age 47; ordained in 1986, Mentioned in L.A, Times article of
August 25, 2002. Feb. 1986 charged with 8 felony counts of lewd

- actupon a child. Sentenced in July 1987 to six years in state prison.
1990 paroled to treatment program for sexual abuse in New Mexico.

Incardinated in Archdiocese of Amarillo in 10/94 after letters and
records from L.A, were supplied in protest. Texas removed him
from ministry in 2002, Arrested in Texas 12/02 charged with 2
counts of oral copulation, molesting a student and altar boy during
the 1980’s; free on bail after appearing in court on 1/22/03. Msgr.
Cox to give status report. .

t Date Sent To Rome
0 Canonical Trial Date

Page 1 0f 1
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REDACTED

Clergy Assignment Record

Rev John Anthony Salazar, Sch.P.

Current Primary Assignment

Birth Date

Birth Gity

Diaconate Ordination
Priesthood Ordination
Diocese Name

Date of Incardination
Religious Community
Ritual Ascription
Ministry Status
Seminaty

Ethnicity

1/1/1901
10/20/1984

Piarist Fathers
Latin
Left Archdiocese

English

Fingerprint Verification and Safeguard Training

Date Background Check

Safeguard Training -

Assignment

Assignment History

Beginning Date Completion Date

Left Archdiocese, Faculties and Assignment Terminated

Casa Calasanz, Los Angeles Resident, Resident

2/12/1986
10/20/1984

Age 108
Deanery Q

2/11/1986

RCALA 009249

CCl 007692



RCALA 009250

CMOB-043-01 -- JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR

Age 47; ordained 1986
Piarist Father while in Los Angeles

CMOB-043-01: “‘JOHN ANTHONY SALAZAR" — Age 47; ardained 1986,
Mentioned in L.A. Times article of August 25, 2002. Feb. 1986
charged with 8 felony counts of lewd act upan a child. Sentenced
in July 1987 to six years in state prison. 1990 paroled to
treatment program for sexual abusers in New Mexico.
Incardinated in Archdiocese of Amarillo, Texas 10/94 after letters
and records from L.A. were supplied in protest. Texas removed
him from ministry in 2002. Arrested in Texas 12/02 charged with
two counts of oral copulation, molesting a student and altar boy
durina the 1980’s; free on bail after appearing in court on 1/22/03.

REDACTED {5 give status report.
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By Susan McRae
Daily Journal Staff Writer

\ hild molestation charges were dis-

missed Wednesday against former
Orange County Superior Court Judge
Ronald C. Kline, following last week’s
. Supreme Court ruhng overturning a Cali-
fornia law that had allowed prosecution of
~ decades-old sex crimes, "

Also Wednesday, a former priest
became the first Los Angeles County
defendant to have his molestation
charges dropped also because of the
high-court

Kline’s lawyer, Paul Meyer, asked the
court to drop the case, which involved
allegations that the former judge orally

- copulated a 14-year-old boy in 1979. -

The case had been on hold pending

the outcome of federal child pornography

possession charges also filed against the .
former jurist: Kline, 62, did not appear in

court for the hearmg :
" Los Angeles Superior Court Judge

Daniel Pratt in the Norwalk courthouse

granted the motion, dismissing six felony
. counts,
“We pled not guilty from Day One in
‘this case,” Meyer said after the hearing. -
.. “In all the hoopla aboit the Supreme

Court [decision], let's not forget the pre-

- sumption of innocence;” Meyer added. T
am satisfied that Judge Kline would have
been acquitted at trial” ~

A spokesworman for the Orange Coun—

.ty district attorney’s office; which prose-

cuted the Kline case, said ‘that the office -

- had to obey the Supreme Cotirt decision,
which made the extension of the statute. -
of limitations in certain sex crimes unoon—
stitutional,

Meanwhile, at the downtown Los

Angeles Criminal Justice Center, Supetior
H

Court Commissjoner Jeffrey H
_ dxsrmssed the case of Anthm :

47- year—old former priest who allegedly

sexually molested a male student and an
- altar boy néarly two decades ago, - | .’
- Neither Salazat nor his. attorney Was

present for the hearing.

A statement from the Los Angeles dxs-
trict attorney’s office said that this was
the first case from that office.to be dis- -

mlssed following the court’s decision.” -

"“According to' the California District '
*__Attorneys Assoc1at10n, 800 cases -

statewide likely will be aborted or. over-
mrned in wake of the Supreme Court’s .
decision, including 200 to 250.in Los :

Ange]es The coutt threw out the law
used in their prosecutions, which had

allowed: séxual-abuse charges to be it |
i3 brought after the statute of limitations . pari

with: child pornogra Hhy

. !owmg a tip froin a Canadzan

CCI 007694
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a]legedly moIestmg a studen d
,198 He did not-appear for the'brie
bt Court Commissioner Jeffre

almotion by-the-di ’tnct atto

‘seminarianwere being A
is? but Salazar was g1ven pnonty becaise

“nyolved: allegatlons when '
i ngh Schooland Sant
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"“‘Last Jalled Pne_

By STEVE BERRY

AND BICHARD WmT'ON
szes Staﬂ‘Wnters :

" 'The". only pnest stm Jaﬂed., .1
whileé awaiting trial i’ Los An-
geles on child - molestatlon
charges was reléased Monday as
the * county’s “top prosecutor . . alling
vowed to press forward with his g, Coo

C - ‘ SR leysaid “Whethert at amouits -

L P
. ruggled Mondaywmh.
. legal ramlﬁcatlbns f o conti

- volving,‘peop]
g convmted Wh
ha

O'Malley, head of
sault comxmttge oft

U.S: Supreme Court dec;s i,
" Lastweek’s ruling overturni
. aportion of a'California law that
. allowed, prosecution.. of certam N
.. Sex offense cises, even ifthe
N [See Przest Page B
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CC1 007702



LOS ANGELES TIMES

CALIFORNIA.

ARRAIGNMENT: Former priest John Salazar
appears in court for his arraignment. Molestation
charges against him may be dismissed Wednesday.

Assaciated Press

RicEARD HARTOG Lot Angeles Times

RELEASED: Carlos Rodriguez, an ex-priest aceused of child molestation,
appears in court prior to his release because the Supreme Court overturneda
state law that allowed the filing of charges beyond the statute of imitations.

Last Priest Still Jailed in L.A.
County Is Released by Judge

[Priest, from Page B1] -

ute of limitations had expired, if
distriet attorneys filed' charges
within a year after the offense
was reported.

In Rodriguez's case, Deputy
Los Angeles County Public De-
fender Arthur C, Braudrick said
he expects the case to be dis-
missed, probably on a motion by
the prosecution.

- Rodriguez, 46, of Commerce,
was charged with molesting an
altar boy from 1985 to 1987 when
he served at St. Vincent de Paul
Church. Rodriguez has been in
jail since September, awalting
trial. His bail was $400,000.

Salazar’s case is expected to
be dismissed Wednesday with
the defendant’s having to return
to court, unless the district at-
torney’s office decides to try to
continue prosecuting him, the
court commissioner said,

Salazar was charged last No-

| Deputy DIt Abty:
*said outsideé the courtroom. “It’s

vember with molesting a youth
at the rectory house at St. Ber-
nard High School in Playa del
Ray. : ’
“It’s a kick in the head,” said
Carlos Perez-Carillo, 37, the
complaining witness in the Sala-
zar case.“I've been in therapy for
ayear, and I feel like I'm baek to
square one,” he sald, “The crimi-
nal case would have been price-
less for me, because I would have
received justice and there would
have been a message sent out to
people who molest children that
they were not going to get away
with that.”

In Ventura County, the
charges agairist Sutphin, 71,
‘were dismissed at the request of
the district attorney’s office.

Sutphin ‘was aceused of mo-
lesting six boys, ages 7 to 12, be-
tween 1968 and 1978 while he was
an associate pastor at a Cama-
rilio ¢hurch and a chaplain at an
Oxnard hospital,

-Saying - that those who

ed to.have peen ttacked

wt' even ‘come
escriblng the; emotlons
nght _now,”

Doug Ridley

d 3ad ddy for victims of child mo-

* lestatiofi in this’ state and mﬂus
1 countyr.;

Sutphin; | who had pleaded

- not guilty, had tears in his eyes .

after. ‘Judge* Jarfies; . Cloniriger

) 'gran’ced the dlsmxssa] said .de-
“-fense Iawyer James Farley.

“In " San- Diego, authdrltxeé
have sald that ‘they would seek

the dismissal of.charges against -

‘a-retired. San Diego priest sc-
cused of: molestmg a 15-year-old .
church-worker in the late 1970s.

| .Theprlest FrahklynBecker Was

T

a.u‘estedinMayzooz it Maywlle -

STEPHEN OSMAN Los Angeles Thmes
DISMISSAL: A Ventura
Countyjudge dismissed charges
Monday against former prxgst

. Wis, and was to be extradited
" Californis hekt week, THé' Call
Jornia: attorney general’s office

- has decided not to. pursue extra-:*

dition, said Peter Quon, deputy
attorney general in San Diego.-

\As prosecutors,  defenise At
torneys and state corrections of-

ficials strugg1ed with the after~

‘miath of the. Supreme Court
decision, = the non-crminal’

claims agamst priests contmued
toadvance in court.

Los Angeles County | Superu)r -
.Court Judge Marvin Lager, who *
‘I8 overseeing hiindreds of claims:
againgt the Catholic Church, .
Monday agreed tolet lawyers for -

al‘leged vxctuns 1ssu subpoenas

to priests accused of molestmg
children.

There was coneern that ac-
cuged priests would leave the
country as their criminsl cases

were dismissed to try to avoid -

being deposed in the civil litiga-
tion, said Venus Soltan, a Costa
Mesa attorney. Soltan has filed
30 suits against the dioceses in
Southern California and is ex-
pected to file at least 20 more.
Onee subpoenaed, if they flee,
*“we can hiave an order-of attach-

ment issued to bring them back .

1o the state of California,” said
Beverly Hills attorney Raymond
P. Boucher, who represents
more than 200 alleged victims of

sexual abuse by priests. “It sig--

nificantly Lmits their ability to
hide.” .

Lager also granted a request
by the Archdiccese of Los An-
geles to halt all other proceed-
ings, at least until the next court
hearing on July 17,

Cooley is scheduled to meet

. (:odaw w1th hlS top managers and

: "Thesecases mvolve otonly
priests,’ bub* doctors, fathers,

boyfriends a_nd Scou leaders i
. Cooleysald. :

" ‘A pending ru]mg by

pages of church communica-

tlons may be key to that: dect-"
iz seeking -
the mrortxmtionthrough agrand . )

“sion. \Cooley’s office

jury subpoeria; Lawyers for Ma-

:Hony and.individual pnests ‘are

fighting to kéep thern secref, -
- Times staff wiiters Jean Gfuc—.
; ciong, Li Fellers and Fred Alva-

-rez contnbuted to thls report.

ed”
-~Judge ‘on’ whether prosecutors
_are entitled to more than 2, 000
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